CHANGE ORDER

& Owner [ Civil [0 FF&E
= Architect O Landscape O Sustainability
& Contractor O Geotech O Acoustics
M O.PM [ Structural [0 Other DORE + WHITTIER
0O CX Agent O MEP-FP O Other
Project Name: Haverhill Consentino Middle CO No. -|.7
School
Architect's Project Mo. 21-0818
Owner: City of Haverhill Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
4 Summer Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Haverhill, MA 01830 Newburyport, MA 01950
To: Brait Builders Corporation Issue Date 11/14/2025
57 Rockwood Road
Contract Date:
Marshfield, MA 02050 CHMEER et AHR2028
Attention: T) Dahill
See attached list of 7 ITEMIS) TOr @ TOTAL OF ... s st s e sb e rarab e bbs s ratsasntsaemenbbsserns $172,981.43

Mot valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Cantract Sum or Contract Time.

The OrlEINGl CONErACT SUITI WS «iumevisivmssnmssirsisssasssnnss susisssnsasssssos ssnss i i sossensssnns s aus s s sdowssrasassss ot ssnss $113,750,000,00
MNet change by previously authorized Change Orders ... srssses e srssrs s sssessessessassnes $1.288,255.47
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was . ssssse s serssssssssssssseens $115,038,255,47
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order ... $172,981.43
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order Will Be ... iicnnccrereercssseseesnneenne $115.211,2
The Contract Time will Be CRanZed DY .. ssrisssssssssssssess e srsrsssessss (0) days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is.......... Fri April 30, 2027
AUTHORIZED:
ARCHITECT: OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
DORE + WHITTIER Mayor Melinda E Barrett Brait Builders Corporation
260 Merrimac st, Bldg 7, Newburyport, 4 Summer 5t Suite 100 57 Rockwood Road
MA 01950 Haverhill, MA 01830 Marshfield, MA 02050
Marme:  T) Dahill )
Diginly siged by Comakd b
BY: - ﬁ_ﬂw BY: Title: Froject Manager,
”GI‘Iaa m alter = cirdatit m‘:
Date: T W Date: pate: _November 26, 2025

Certification of Appropriation under M.G.L. c44, s31C:
Adequate funding in an amount sufficient to cover the total cost of this
Change Order is available

Vermont | Massachusetts www doreandwhittier.com



CCD/PR/PCO# | Description Amount
PCO121A Community Room $69935.64
PCO 125 Equipment Marker Board (1) % 2,075.26
PCO 126 Removal of Debrief Room Doors $1,113.84
PCO 127 R1 Detention System #1 Grading $21,954.69
PCO 128B Soils Under Asphalt $ 75,000
PCO 131 UG Excavation RFI 216 £2,898.00
PCO 133 Café Soffit $0.00

Total

$172,981.43

Copies of supporting documentation for each item listed above is attached following.

Construction Admin - Change order
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PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name: Haverhill Consentino Middle PCO No.
School 1 21 A
DORE + WHITTIER
Architect’s Project No. 21-0818
Subject: Community Room PR-72 PCO Issue Date: 2025.11.12

PCO Reviewed: 2025.11.14

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced Proposed Change Order (PCO). Refer to
summary below and attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the
construction contract or a directive to proceed with the work, PCO review is only a recommendation to the Owner regarding the
validity and cost of the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

CATEGORY
Elective / Owner X Town/AH)/Other Unforeseen
Design Other GC Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consultant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Revise Rejected Consultant: Reviewer: Comments:

X Architectural: T. King / M. Rogers | D+W has reviewed the attached PCO
and recommends approval. Please
note these fees do not include all of the
work in PR-72, Additional fees will be
included in 121B,

Site/Civil:
Traffic:
Geotechnical:

Landscape:
Wetlands:
Haz Materials;

Structural;

Acoustical:

Foodservice:

Fire Protection:

X Plumbing:
HVAC: AKAL
X Electrical: GGD
Lighting:
X Telecomm:

Building Security:

Audio-Visual;

Theatrical:

Door Hardware:

Cgiuily sigmed by Michala s
B e X Design Team Recommends Approval
. Michals BRIAI-FIONEME Eatasme e oy
Michele Barbaro-Rogers e o Design Team Does Not Recommend Approval
(=L die: S LR ERLESSLE

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com



Brait Builders Cﬂl‘p. PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
57 Rockwood Road No. CMS-121A

Suile 3

3 " Phone: (7813 337-6404
Maje . ¥
Marshlield , MA 02050 Fax: (7811 837-6153

TITLE: PR-72 Community Room DATE: 11/12/2025

PROJECT: Dr. Albert B. Consentino Middle JOB: CSM-2024
Schoaol

T(: City of Haverhill CONTRACT NO:

685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Costs associated with the attached for PR-72 Community Room. Not inclusive of appliances

Tte Description Chuantity ! Units Unit Price Labor Burden Amount | Net Amount
m | Burden

1| Procraft Proposal ] LS 14 02600 £0.00 £14,026.00
2|GMC Proposal 1 LS §2,259.17 £0.00 $2,259.17
3|Grasseschi CO#17P-R 1 LS 524,575.00 50.00 $24,575.00
4|WIGEI Proposal #39 1| LS §24,442.95 £0.00 524,442 95
5| Brait - OH&P - 5% o] % | 56530312 ' $0.00 $3,265.16
6| Brait - Bond - 2% il o 56856828 £0.00 $1,371.37
Lump Sum: £69,030.64
Total: $69.939.64

Dore & Whittier Brait Builders

B e By: 7, Dakdl
T.J. Dahill

Date: Date: 11-12-25

Owners Project Manager

City of Haverhill
By: M __________ By: ﬂ____éégf___ﬁ_’_'{ .......

Date: /ﬂl/ s Date: 11/14/2025

HVAC - recommended for approval
Electrical - recommended for approval

Architectural - Reasonable and fair, recommend approval. Note, island to be removed (as
shown as excluded in costs breakdown)

Plumbing - Verify plumbing demolition costs. New construction costs reasonable and
acceptable.

Security/Communications - recommended for approval




TJ Dahill
Brait Construction Managers

9/15/25

Architectural Millwork - Custom Cabinetry

RE: Consentino Middle School PROCRAFT CORPORATION
Haverhill, MA 4 Bvam Road. « PO Box 298

New Boston, NH 03070

www.procraftcorp.com

Phone: 603-487-2080

Change Order Request Fax: 603-487-2086

We propose to Furnish and Install the following changes per PR 72 dated 9/12/25.

¢ Room 1061

¢ Add wood adjustable wall shelving above washer/drawer
Material $616.00
Field Labor $ 300.00
Sub-total $926.00

¢ Room 1062
e Delete Teacher's Wardrobe cabinet <$ 1,800.00=
@ Deleta Open Tall Storage Cabinet <$ 1,500.00>
@ Add solid surface counter 151f@ $ 190.00 $ 2,850.00
¢ Add solid surface high backsplash 151f@ $ 100.00 $ 1,500.00
o Add wood ADA base cabinets 2ea. @$475.00 $950.00
@ Add wood base cabinet (2)dr (1)dwr $ 700.00
¢ Add wood base cabinet (1)dr (1)dwr $ 650.00
¢ Add wood drawer base cabinet (3)dwr $1,125.00
¢ Add wood upper wall cabinet (2)dr 3ea. @3 550.00 $ 1,650.00
©  Add wood upper wall cabinet (1)dr 3ea. @9 500.00 $1,500.00
Field labor 130%/hr
Counter/splash 1511 @ 32/60 hr &hrs  $1,200.00
Cabinets/end panels 12 ea. @ 1 hr/ea 12 hrs $ 1,800.00
Sub-total £ 10,625.00
PM/Eng. 16 hrs @ $75/hr $ 1,200.00
10% M/U $1,275.00
Exclusions:
e Tax

e [sland unit in room 1062
¢ Equipments in room 1061
TOTAL FURNISH AND INSTALL $ 14,026.00

ProCraft reserves the vight to withdraw or revise this proposal if not accepted within 7 days of bid date.
Comtract subject to Material Escalation Clause
Thank you,

[




Gary Benoit
obhenoit(@procraficorp.com



GENERAL MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
Consentino Middle School - PR-72 - Dryer Exhaust
10/9/2025

Reason For Change: Attached are the additional HVAC costs associated with PR-72, which added
dryer exhaust duct. Please see the following breakdown. Pricing is valid for 30 days. All work to be
completed on normal working hours.

MATERIAL COSTS

Additional Materials Cost per Unit Total

Lot of duct material S 386.00
per PR-12

1 Additional wall S 85.00
cap

Total Additional Material S 471.00
Costs

LABOR COSTS

Additional Man Hours Wage Total
8 manhours to 5 128.00 | S 1,024.00
install additional
ductwork per PR-
72
5
S
Total Additional Labor $ 1,024.00
Costs
SUB-TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
Sub-Trade Contractor Cost

Core hole S 550.00




Total Sub-Trade Contractor
Costs S 550.00

Trade Contractor Overhead and Profit

Total Trade Contractor
Costsw/OH&P= S 2,045.00 X110= § 2,249.50

Bond Cost (.43%) S 9.67

Total Cost S 2,259.17




ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

Gl'aSSESChi Plumbing & Heating, Inc.

1299 Grafton Street, Worcester, Ma. 01604
(508) 753-3028 Fax: 508-799-4953

PHONE DATE
Brait Builders Corporation 11/07/2025

STREET JOB NAME JOB NUMBER
57 Rockwood Rd, Suite 3 Consentino Middle School HAVEP
cIY STATE STREET

Marshfield MA 02050

EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER | DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT | CITY STATE

You are authorized to perform the following specifically described additional work:
PR 72 — GPH hereby submit the following labor and malerial expenses for added fixtures and associated piping
in PAL classroom 1062 and laundry connection in Multi Purpose PE room 1061.

Material $ 7072.85
Labor 83 hrs @ $145.09 $12042.47
5% Overhead & Profit $ 95577
Sub-Insulator $ 3944.00
5% Sub-Insulator $ 197.20
Bond $ 363.18
TOTAL $24575.00
MNote:

1. Pricing is valid for 30 days.

2. Saw cutling, excavation, backfilling & compaction by others.
3. Connection to existing to be verified in field.

4, Countertop to be cut by others.

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: § Net add $24,575.00

Payment will be made as follows:

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date Authorizing Signature

(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials — complete in accordance with the above specifications, at above stated price.

Authorized Signature Seoty LaFlack Date 11/07/2025
Scott LaFlash, Project Manager
THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO. 17P-R

MOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with, the existing contract.




Grasseschi Plumbing Heating, Inc.

1299 Grafton Street, Worcester, Ma. 01604
Fax: 508-799-4953

(508) 753-3028

Job: Consentino Middle School
CO17P-R - PR #72

Quantity Description
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Material (Add) Demo P1.13

1/2" propress ball valves
1/2" propress caps
2" hard cap

Material (Add) P1.04
4" NH 1/4 bend
4" % 3" NH wye
4" NH clamps
3" MH 1/8 bend
3" NH short sweep 1/4 bend
Ft of 3" MNH pipe
4" Watts cleanout

Material P1.14
3" NH 1/4 bend
3" NH dandy cleanout
3" NH 1/8 bend
3" NH short sweep 1/4 bend
3" x 2" NH wyes
Ft of 3" NH pipe
3" NH clamps
3" friction clamps
2" NH 1/8 bends
2" x 1-1/2" NH tapped TY
2" NH tapped TY
3" NH ECO
2" NH 1/4 bends
2"NHTY
Ft of 2" WH pipe
2" NH clamps
2" clavis hangers
2" copper x male adapter
2" copper DWY p-trap less cleanout
Ft of 2" copper L tubing
1-1/27 copper x male adapter
1-1/2" copper DWY 90
Ft of 1-172" copper L tubing
112" cap
1-1/4" x 1/2" propress tee
1/2" propress toes
1/2" propress ball valves
1/2" propress 90s
1/2" propress caps
1/2" propress x lemale adapters
Ft of 1/2” copper L tubing
3" galvanized clevis hangers
P-5A fixture complate (gink, faucet, strainer,
angle stops, escutcheons, rap and mixing
valve)
P-13B refridgerator box w/ amestors
P-13 wash machine outlet box w/ arrestors
Freight/Shipping
CAD

TOTALS

w5 OB B o 6 bl

o o % HAEAS PRHAARAATE MRS e S

Material

38.50
6.90
18.70

26.00
25.00
23.00
14.55
33.50
27.00
238.79

17.86
61.00
14.55
33.50
17.40
27.00
20.00

7.25
10.90
21.00
22.00
22.00
12.80
17.40
20.00
17.80

3.64
44,50
46.56
18.85
26.50
24.50
11.60
34.00
30.00

5.50
39.50

3.60

.80

5.30

3.68

7.06

1,1568.31

128.79
112.40

Material

79.00
13.80
18.70

@ W 4N

26.00
25.00
92.00
14.55
33.50
540.00
238.79

CoR -l L

17.65
61.00
29.10
33.50
34.80
945.00
220.00
58.00
21.80
21.00
22.00
22.00
75.60
1740
800.00
23140
25.48
44.50
46.56
75.40
26.50
24.50
23.20
34.00
30.00
22.00
158.00
72.00
13.80
15.90
699.20
165.32
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L

1,189.31

129.79
224,80
400.00

W R

$ 7,072.85

Labor

0.313
0.151
0,364

MNiA
M
0.485
N/A
MNiA
0.250
0.500

MNiA
0.842

MNiA

A

M
0.250
0.421
0.200

MNiA

MiA

A
0.421

MiA

NiA
0.239
0.384
0.128
0727
0.533
0.180
0.667
0.667
0.154
0.301
0.510
0.291
0.313
0.219
0.151
0.530
0.089
0.137

4.000

1.000
1.000

Labor

0.63
0.30
0.38

MNIA
A
1.94
MNSA
MNSA
5.00
0.50

LA
0.84
A
MSA
ISA
8.75
4.63
1.60
NSA
A
/A
0.42
MNA
A
9.56
4,73
0.80
0.73
0.53
0.76
0.67
0.67
0.31
0.30
0.51
1.16
1.25
4.38
0.30
1.69
18.81
am

4.00

1.00
2.00

83



MOB".E 'NSU LATION Mobile Insulation Co., inc.
JOB QU OTE 611 Trapelo Road

Waltham, MA 02454
Tel: 781-893-3198

Email:
boblebla obileinsulationcompanv.com

;Jate: gf/}gl}&g _
To: QesT  LaFlLasH -JZ sley DuPRe

[
company: ___(PAASSESCHI T RumBING

Email: “-valpre. . ajm55950‘n|' » Lo
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WAYNE J,
GRIFF Il\TIN](*;LECTRIC
October 1, 2025

VIA EMAIL ONLY: tdahill@braitbuilders.com

Mr. T.J. Dahill, Project Executive
Brait Builders Corporation

57 Rockwood Road, Suite 3
Marshfield, MA 02050

RE:  Job #2949 - Consentino Middle School, Haverhill, MA
Proposal #59

Dear Mr. Dahill:

Wayne I. Griffin Electric, Inc. (“WIGEI") proposes to modify our contract to perform the following
lump sum revisions to our work per our enclosed detailed backup:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:
Wayne I Griftin Electric are providing their cost proposal for the labor and material for the works as
set out below and capiured in PR-72.

To provide the labor and material for a complete installation for the added circuits required for the
proposed kitchen. All added circuits will be circuited back to Panel MP1D and connected to the
circuit breakers as noted in PR-72. The previously installed circuit breakers will be removed and
turned over to the owner as attic stock. WIGEI have allowed for a Multi Pole Contactor as
emergency control of these circuits which will be activated by the added EPO buttons

Note - Please review the note below from our vendor regarding the 40 Amp 2 Pole GFI Circuit
Breaker.

‘We do not offer a fully rated 22KAIC 40A/2P GFI so I have included a 10KAIC version. This
would lower the overall AIC of panel MPLD to 10KAIC. If the available fault current is more than
10KAIC at line side of MP1D then this 40A/2P GF breaker can’t be used.

Our costs do not include for any cutting, patching, painting, floor/wall protection, ceiling file
removal, or permit.

Total $ 2444295

Corporate Headgquarters: | Regional Offices:

116 Hopping Brook Road 296 Cahaba Valley Parkway 2393 Pleasantdale Road 2310 Presidential Drive 9801-C Southern Pine Boulevard

Hollizton, MA 01746 Pelham, AT 35124 Syite (4 Suite 101 Charlotte, NC 28273

Phone: [508) 425-8%30 Phone: [205) 733-3848 Diaraville, GA 30340 Thurham, NC 27703

Fax: (508)429-7825 | TFax: (205} 733-8107 Fhone:  (678) 417-9377 Phone: (919) 627-9724 Fhone (704) 523-3851
| Fax: [678) 417-9373 Fax: [219) 62T7-9727 Fax {704 522-31858

MA ASPYY NH 42230 KT EAL3303 CT ELC.020M 61M-E1 R ACTM P46 ME MCE 7398 AL 16318 CA EN2 3005 NC LL32105

Mg 453641 www.waynejgriffinelectric.com



Mr. T.J. Dahill
October 1, 2025
Page 2

The additional work will require ten (10) days to be added to the completion date. This is a lump
sum forward looking estimate of the above-noted change to our scope of work. This estimate
represents a price we are willing to accept to assume the cost risk of this change to our ongoing
work given the information provided to us. The labor and material prices contained in this proposal
are based upon vendor/subcontracior quotes (if noted) and/or electrical indusiry pricing guides such
as NECA, Trade Service, or R.S. Means, which guides are widely used and accepted in the
construction industry to facilitate timely and consistent change order pricing. This estimate is
offered for your review, approval and acceptance.

The value included in this proposal does not include any amounts for extended contract duration,
overtime, changes in the sequence of work, acceleration, disruptions, interference and/or impacts,
and the right 1s expressly reserved to recover any and all of these related items prior to any final
settlement of this contract. The working relationship between your company and ours shall be in
accordance with our mutually agreed to contract form.

Wayne I. Griffin Electric, Inc. reserves the right to void this proposal after thirty (30) days from the
date above.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me at (508) 306-
5373 or rtredgett@wigei.com.

Very truly yours,

WA . GRIFFIN ELECTRIC, INC.
A ,l ;
/S
Richard Tredgett
RT/jav Project Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: The contract modifications stated for the above proposal are acceptable
for the work to be performed. The value of the work completed to the date of the next requisition
may be billed on that requisition.

Date: Authorized Signature:
cc: Michael Brait, Owner, Brait Builders Corporation, mbrait@braitbuilders.com

Jake McDonough, Assistant Project Manager, Brait Builders Corporation,

jmcdonough@braitbuilders.com

Steve Quealy, Superintendent, Brait Builders Corporation, squealy(@braitbuilders.com

Tom Donahue, Project Executive, Wayne J. Griffin Electric, Inc.

Chris Deschenes, Assistant Project Manager, Wayne J. Griffin Eleclric, Inc.

Victor Vargas, Assistant Project Manager, Wayne J. Griffin Electric, Inc.

Alex L'Homme, Project Foreman, Wayne JI. Griffin Electric, Inc.

Jacklyn McPherson, Project Administrator, Wayne J. Griffin Electric, Inc.

Charles M. Cunha, Sr Project Manager - Telecom, Wayne J. Griffin Electric, Inc.

Eric McCrary, Project Engineer - Telecom, Wayne J. Griffin Electric, Inc.

Ed Smith, Project Foreman - Telecom, Wayne J. Griffin Electric, Inc.
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CCN#: P-0058, CF - PR-T2 Community Room Change

e
— — Date: W/24/2025
- L &
. __Ji Project Name: Consenting Middle Schoaol
GRIFFIN ELECTRIC Project Numbe 02945-00-24
(1,788
1

Page Number;

116 Hopping Brook Road, Hollisten, MA 01746
[508) 420-8830 FAX (508) 429-9251

Work Description
YWayne J Griffin Electric are providing their cost proposal for the labor and material for the works as set out below and captured in PR =72,
*To provide the labor and material for a complete installation for the added circuits required for the proposed kitchen . All added circuits
will be circulted back to Panel MP1D and connacted to the circult breakers as noted In PR-72. The prevously installed clrcult breakers will
be remaved and turmed over to the owner as attic stock. WJGE| have allowad for a Multi Pole Contactor as emergency contral of these
circuits which will be activated by the added EFO buttons

**Note* - Please review the note balow from our vender regarding the 40 Amp 2 Pole GF| Circult Breaker.

W¥e do nat offer & fully rated 22KAIC 40A/2F GFI so | have included a 10KAIC version. This would lower the overall AIC of panel MP1D to
TOKAIC, If the available fault current is more than 10KAIC at line side of MP1D then this 4042 P GF breaker can't be used.

***0ur cosis do not include for any culting, patching, painting, floorfvall protection, celling tile removal, or pemit. ™
Itemized Breakdown

Description Qty MNet Price UM [Materials (5) Labor Total Hours
YENDOR QUOTE BREAKERS 1.00 2,352.0000 2,382,000 G.0000 6.000
YENDOR QUOTE EPO'S 1.00 95,2000 95,200 2.0000 2.000
DIM RAIL 1.00 10.7700 10.770 0.0400 C.040
12/2 MC CABLE - 1C0OFT REEL 86C.00 0.988T7 FT B50.280 0.0300 25.800
103 MC CABLE - 1000FT REEL T1C.00 34498 FT 379.460 0.0400 4.400
6/3 MC CABLE 110.00 6.3525 FT 688,780 0.0850 7.150
4 WIRE 4 FT DRYER CORD SET 1.00 255400 EA 25.540 0.3500 0.350
WIRENUTS T6B RED (KEG 5M-20 BAGS/250 EA) 1.00 0.1800 EA 0.180 0.0400 0.040
WIRENUTS LARGE GRAY 342 (BOX OF B0 } 32,00 04641 EA 14.850 0.0400 1.280
GROUNDING PIGTAILS #12 12.00 06135 EA 7.360 0.0400 0.420
SIZE 0 ANTI-SHORT - REDHEADS (BRIDGEPORT 1000 FOR 20,00 0.0775 EA 1.580 0.0200 0.400
SIZE 1 ANTI-SHORT - REDHEADS (BRIDGEPORT 1001 FOR a.00 0.0975 EA 0.780 0.0250 0.200
2CAWHITE COMM GRD TAMPER RESIS DPLX RCPT SIDE ¥ 6.00 3.6683 EA 22,010 0.3500 2100
2CA IWORY DX GFC| RECEPT TMPR RESIST 1.00 31.1000 EA 31100 0.3500 0.350
S0A4WE00Y TWST-LOCK SINGLE RECEPT 1.00 176.1500 EA 176,150 0.53500 0.550
1 GANG DUPLEX STAINLESS STEEL PLATE TYPE 302 6.00 1.5033 EA 2.020 0.1000 G.600
1 GAMG DECORA (GFR) STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 202 1.00 1.6600 EA 1.660 0.1000 0.100
30-504 2,15 DIA HOLE 2G S-STL PWR QUTLET PLATE 1.0 12,6000 EA 12,600 0.1000 0.100
4" 50. BOX 2-1/8" DEEF 1/2" & 34" KO 12.C0 22500 EA 27.000 0.3000 3600
4" 50. RING 34" RAISED 1 DEV 7.0 0.5000 EA 6.300 0.1500 1.050
4% 30. COVER FLAT BLANK 4.0 0.6200 EA 2.480 0.0800 0.320
1/4 X 4 TOGGLE BOLT 14.00 0.6057 EA 8.480 0.1200 1.620
104 ¥ 1-1/4" ZINC PLATED FENDER WASHER 14.00 01200 EA 1.680 0.0012 0017
#5 x 38" TEK SCREW 96.00 00693 EA 6.650 0.1000 9.600
20/1 BOLT-ON BREAKERS .00 220167 EA 66,050 0.3400 1.020
605 N-1 PWR /LIGHT CONTACT MECH-HELD 1.00 2,395.0000 EA 2,399.000 4.0000 4.000
FLEX CONDIUIT AND CABLE HANGER 8 RUNS 20,00 1.3415 EA 26,830 0.0700 1.400
STUD BRAKET 4DJ 11 TO 18" OC 12.00 E.B37TS EA 7C.050 0.0700 G840
3/8" STRAIGHT MC/BX CONMECTOR (2-5CREW) 10.00 0.7520 EA 7.520 0.1700 1.700
3/4" BX. /MC 2-SCREW STR-CONNECTOR 8.00 1.7625 EA 14.100 0.1500 1.520
12 %12 X 4 3CREW COVER NEMA 1 BOX - NO K.O. 1.00 30.8600 EA 20.880 2.0000 2.000

Totals 7,397.29 BO.69

Tax 0.00

Materials with Tax 7,397.29

CEPOA rpt Page 1 of 2



———
——
———

T —

L CCN#: P-0058, CP - PR-72 Community Room Change
—— — Date: 8/24/2025
~ Project Name: Consentina Middle Schaal
GRIFFI&::%E“ECIRI Project Numbe 02945-00-24
Page Number: 2
116 Hopping Brook Road, Holliston, MA 01740
(508) 429-8830 FAX (508) 429-9251
Summary
Hemized Breakdown Total T,397.29
Electrical Journeymian (80,6868 hrs @ $1C2.26/ hr ) 8,251.03
8,251.03
BIld COORDINATION (1.61 hrs @ $102.26 / hr) 164.64
FIELD CLEANUP (2.42 hre @ $102.28 / hr) 247 47
FIELD AS BUILTS (2.42 hrs @ §102.26 / hr) 24T A7
FIELD JHASSAFETY (2.42 hrs @ $102.26 / hr) 247 AT
WORKING FOREMAM (16.14 hrs @ $102.26 / hr) 1,650.48
2,557.63
Labor Burden [510,808.56 @ 30.00%) 8,242 57
3,242.57
Cwarhead & Profit ($21.448.42 @ 10.00%) 214484
2,144.84
Bond ($23,593.26 @ 0.50%) 117.87
117.97
8,062.91
Total $23,711.23
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T CCN#: F-0058, PR-OT2
—— — Date: 8/29/2025
- L &
- Project Name: Consenting Middle Schoa - Telecoml
GRIFFI\I:IT'%EME CTRIC Project Numbe 02945-TO-24
: Page Number: 1
116 Hopping Brook Road, Hollisten, MA 01746
[508)429-8830 FAX (308) 429-9251
Work Description
1) Propesal is in accordance to PR-T2 for relocation and add of data outlets
2) Proposal is not priced off premium time or overtime
Itemized Breakdown
Description Qty Net Price UM Materials (§) Labor Total Hours
CAT 64 CABLE 180.00 0.6430 EA 122470 0.0100 1.800
1 TEST & LABLE 1.00 0.5000 EA 0.500 0.2500 0.250
1 WRAF LABEL 2.00 0.2500 EA 0.500 0.0700 0.140
1 CATEA PATCH CORDS 2.0 13.1100 EA 26.220 0.0000 C.0o0o
CAT 6A JACK 1.00 73600 EA 7.360 0.2500 0.280
1 VELCRO TIES 5.00 1.2500 EA 6.250 0.1000 0.500
1 PATCH PANEL PER PORT 1.00 10.9100 EA 10.910 0.2500 0.250
Totals 173.81 329
Tax 0.00
Materials with Tax 17594
Summary
Hamized Breakdown Total 173.91
Telecom Journeyman (3.2900 hrs @ $86.89 /hr ) 2B5.87
285.87
Blid CODORDINATION (0.07 hrs @ 386.89 / hr) 5,08
FIELD CLEANUP (0.10 hrs (@ $86.89 / hr) 3.89
FIELD AS BUILTS (0.10 hrs (@ $86.89 / hr) 3,69
FIELD JHA/SAFETY (0.10 hrs (@ $86.89 / hr) B.69
WORKING FOREMAM (0.66 hrs @ $86.89 / hr) 57.35
20.50
Labor Burden ($375.37 @ 30.00%) 112.61
112.61
Owverhead & Profit ($661.89 @ 10.00%) B5.19
66.19
Bond (5728.08 @ 0.50%) 364
3.64
271.94
Total $731.72
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Richard Tredgett

From: Caruso, Steven A <StevenACaruso@Eaton.com=
Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2025 8:26 AM

To: Richard Tredgett; Dale.Cormier@wesco.com

Cc: Tom Donahue; Alex L'Homme

Subject: Re: [EXTERMAL] 2949 - Consentino, PR-72

Note: This email originated outside Wayne JI. Griffin Electric. Use caution with replies, links and
attachments. Please forward any suspicious looking email to spamcatcher@wjgei.com.

Rich,
Your cost to buy the following is $2,392 total.

Item Qty Product Description
No.
2 PANEL 2P 20A 22KA BOLT-ON GROUND FAULT
BUILDERS W/PCB

Catalog No QBHGFT2020

Qty List of Materials
2 2P 20A 22KA BOLT-ON GROUND FAULT W/PCB

Item Qty Product Description
Na.
1 PANEL 2P 30A 22KA BOLT-ON GROUND FAULT
BUILDERS W/PCB

Catalog No QBHGFT2030

Qty List of Materials
1 2P 30A 22KA BOLT-ON GROUND FAULT W/PCB

Item Qty Product Description
No.
1 PANEL QB 2P 40A GFCI, 5mA, 10KAic
BUILDERS

Catalog No QBGFT2040

Qty List of Materials
1 QB 2P 40A GFCI, 5mA, 10KAic
1



Item Qty Product Description
Na.
2 PANEL BOLT-ON GFCI, 5MA, 1 POLE, 20A,
BUILDERS 22KAIC, 120/240V

Catalog No QBH1020GF

Qty List of Materials
2 BOLT-ON GFCI, 5MA, 1 POLE, 20A, 22KAIC,
120/240V

We do not offer a fully rated 22KAIC 40A/2P GFIl so | have included a 10KAIC version. This would lower
the overall AIC of panel MP1D to 10KAIC. If the available fault current is more than 10KAIC at lineside of
MP1D then this 40A/2P GF breaker can't be used. The deduct for (1) QBGFT2040 above is $445. Please
review and advise of any questions.

Regards,

Stephen Caruso

Executive Sales Engineer

Eaton Corporation

Electrical Sector

165 Grove Street

Suite 10

Franklin, MA 02038

Direct: (774)-235-0235

Mobile: (508)-446-6831

Email: StevenACaruso@eaton.com

www.eaton.com

From: Richard Tredgett <rtredgett@WIJGEl.com=>
Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2025 3:26 PM
To: Dale.Cormier@wesco.com <dale.cormier@wesco.com>; Caruso, Steven A <StevenACaruso@Eaton.com>
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Cc: Tom Donahue <tdonahue@WIJGEl.com>; Alex L'Homme <alhomme@WIGEl.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 2949 - Consentino, PR-72

CAUTION!: This email originated from outside of Eaton. Please exercise caution when clicking links
or opening attachments.

Dale
Can you please provide a quote for the following.

1--- 40amp 2pole GFCI circuit breaker Panel MP1D
2--- 20amp 2pole GFCI circuit breaker Panel MP1D
1--- 30amp Zpole GFCI circuit breaker Panel MP1D
2--- 20amp 1pole GFCI circuit breaker Panel MP1D

Thanks,
= _ 3 Rich Tredgett
_— Pruject Manager, Wavne J. Griffin Electric, Inc.
e N
Crr N TlcTie 0.008-306-5373 f4 f | rtredgett@wigei.com |
www. waynejgriffinelectric.com |
116 He ; ing Brook Road Holliston, MA 01746
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390 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
WESTWOOD MA 02090-2311
Phone: 617-406-5000

Fayx: 617-406-5199

To: WAYNE J. GRIFFIN ELECTRIC Date: 08/24/2025
116 HOPPING BROOK RD Project Name: Consentino PR 72
HOLLISTOMN MA 01746-1455 GBE Quote #: 2000674367
Attn:  Steve Guzzi Purchase Order Nbr:
Phone: 508-429-8830-X53 Release Nbr:
Email: GRAYBAR@WJIGEIL.COM Additional Ref#:
Fax: 508-4239-7350 Revision Mbr:
Valid From: 09/24/2025
Valid To: 10/24/2025
Contact: Isabelle Hansen
Email: isabelle.hansen@graybar.com
Proposal

We appreciate your request and take pleasure in responding as follows

Motes: currently ships within 1-2 business days from Michigan
3-4 days for transit
PLUS FREIGHT

Item Quantity Supplier Catalog Mbr Description Price Unit Ext.Price
100 2 SAFETY 582229P0-EN EMERGENCY f45.10 1 $96.20
TECH FOWER OFF
STOPPER
STATION

GB Part#:25968314

Total in USD (Tax not included): $36.20

This eguipment and associated installation charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subject to credit
approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408 to speak with a leasing specialist.

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth in this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.O.B. shipping point prepaid and hill.
Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the tme of order placement.
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To: WAYMNE J. GRIFFIN ELECTRIC Date: 09/24/2025
116 HOPPING BROOK RD Project Name: Consentino PR 72
HOLLISTON MA 01746-1455 GB Quote #: 2000674367

Attn:  Steve Guzzi

Proposal

We appreciate your request and take pleasure in responding as follows

ltem Quantity Supplier Catalog Mbr Description Price Unit Ext.Price

GRAYEARA ELECTRIC COMPANT, ING.
TEAMSE AND CONDITIONS OF S8LE

1. ACCEFTAMNCE OF ORDER: TEAMINATION - Accaptanca of any oroer |5 subjact 12 craoit soproval Bnd accepance of croer by Graybar E@ctic Company, ine. ("GraybarT) ano. whan applicania, Graybars supples. I cradil
af tha buryer of tho goods or sorvices ("Buyer’) bacomes unsatisfactany ba Grayoar, Graybar resarsas the figh io Baminate upon rotee fo Buyar and without labilty of Grayoar.

2. GEMNERAL PROVISICHNS - All spugraphical or charical amors miade by Graybar 0 any quotalion, ackioivkedpms o publication ane subject to sarection. This agréement shall be govemed by the ks o 1he Siaie of Missoun
EpEicatie lo conlractd fo be formed and tully perlermesd within the Sabe of Misgourd, wilhoul givieg ofect to the enoice eor conficts of faw provigiena therecl. Al guils anising from ar conceming s agreement shal be fled inthe
Cirewt Geurt of Bi Lews Gourtty, Miggaurl, i the Liritad Staiag Cisniel Courl for tha Eaatern Digtrict of Migaourl ard ne cthar piees uniess oineryise daterminsd in Graybsrs &8 cpersion, Buyar nanaty imscesly sonpants
B thia juridictiasr ol suck oourt o sours and Aagrees 10 sones in ey such agiian wosr wriien notios hansal.

AMODIFICATION OF TERMS AMND GONINTIONS - These tems and tonditions, and any assocsied staisrmnt of work, superseds all oiher communicaions, negoliaions, and priar aral or writien siaiemwnts regand g e
subject matter of theas lerma ard cordiong, Mo change. modificetion. rescesion, dischame, abardanment. or walver of thess iemme and condiliong shell b= binding ueon Graybar uriess made in wiling and sigred on s
ek Dy A duly Suthanzed repreeantalie of Graybar. Mo conaitions, usags of TASe, courss of JeRing oF PerforisRnce, UnEsmtEnding oF RFRemMBnt. Durbering o madity, vary, splain, o sunpiament 1Ness 18m s and
congiticng ghal be bnding uriess hereafer made in wiling and sigred by 1he pary 1o be bound. Any preposed modficalions of adeitional ferms sre speriicgly recles and deemaed A makerisl leration hemol. I thig
document shall be deemed an accepiance of & pricr cfer oy Buyer, sueh accepiance |§ expressly condional upon Buyor's agsent fa s aodfcnal or difereed terms sk farth Rorcein,

4.PRICES AKD SHIPMENTS - Prices far guods shall be those in affecs at time of shioment, which shall b= made F.0.B. shipoing point, prepaid and bill. Defvery dates are subjsst 1o change ard prices may increase Getyeen
The e thal & quess & gresn of @i crder s placed and the Gme of shpment. Buyer acknowiesdgees s stcospts S sk and agrees b péy e prce of geods that = r sffec at Sme of shpmesl in ordsr b aocowt for sy prce
iFchedses Betyeen the dabe of quobs of oider and the aate of shipmen. Lifleas sthetaies indcated i e apsicabls quotation of stabemend of wi) prices lor sstiices shal be thoss in sfect al The Ume of complelion, The
Somlras] pridd for goods e of servicas ehall be Increased by the amoum of any eppl cakie i, excise, e, Acsesemant, vy, charge or duty of any kKingd whatseever, Imacsed, ABSRERED of colacted by amy Juvemmenial
gy, whadhar of rod refleciad in the cosis changad 1 Graybar. and Graybar may INcreass b cost for geods and of services GORrG priafedy o 1ake Inbs account Buch Incrasseds In Grayers costs.

A PEELS - Whan Graybar ships returmable reels, & resl deposid may be included in b invoice. The Buyer should cortact the neaest Graybar ssrvice |ocafion io retum rssls.

B.RETURN OF GOHICS - Crealt may be aliowmed Tor goods refurred with prior appreval. A deductian may be meds from coed ks lasued to oo oosl of harding and restocking hees charged oy the mamulaeiuneng of the geods.
Rgdums will not be accepiad *ar sandces or gy mabana) which has been mod e of ihe request of or by Buysr. In addiien, no cusdam ordars may ba r@jurmed, and goods mus] be 'n arginal packaging.

TTANES - Prices shidmn gio ot rdude 3ales or odher s mocesd on the sals of goods or gerices, Taced roa of Fereafer imgoded upon saled, ahipenents or sarices o be added to the purchass price. Buvar agrass jo
reiffbilrss Graybar for ary sush e or provige Gragbar aith acces phaile b exemgtion cerificals.

a.PAYMENT TERME - Paymert ierms shall be 2s siebed on Grayoars involce ar as othenyise muivally agreed. As @ candtizn of the sales agresment, @ monibly serdce chargs of the esser of one ard cne-nall percent [1.5%)
ar ME maximum permittad by l2w may be addsd to all anosunts not paid by net dus dats. Visa, MastanCand, American Express, and Disoovar orsdit 0ands ans acoaphsd 21 point of purchasa ony.

B.DELAY N DELVERY - Grayber i nel 5 be accountabis ler dedaye in deliesry coeasionsd by acts of God, faiure of s supglisns to ship or delivar an lime, of ciher droumstances beyond Giraybars rassenable conral,
irciydng, bl ol ImBed fa, geuing, shipmand or didivery ‘Sauks caugad by, relaled fe, ar reguiting Tram COVIR-T8 e ciher gimisr nalionsl or giobal hesin giusfions, Faclery ahoment or deliveny aalen are e basl aglimates
ol cur sugpliens, and In ne caso fnaEll Graybar be ke or ary conpequential or special damages arising Tram any oo’y in shigmem or delvery

T0.CANCELLATION: CHANGES FOR SERVICES- Buyer may cance or make changss 1o 2 staternens of work op to five (8} business days prior to commercemern of e wors. All changas and carcellatiors aiter such dats are
sunpit o Gragbars poor srines sgproval in Gray bar's sols and absclule gacetion Buyer hall pay b Graybar arourks secesasry 1o cover cantelation, reatoching fees and other charges appicabls 1o e carcelled goods or
Sefyvices Mcuding These incummed or comimithed to by Grayiar,

11.30FTVIARE AND FIRMWARE - Graynar or the appicabic thind- party camar will retain all nghis of camarship and 182 'n is own inteloctual pronery, including all conyrghis rmizting to immawsre and software ard all oapios of
such firmaare and sottwane. Buyer sckrowisdges that &1 schware is govamed by ierms expressty grangsd in the apolicabla agreament provided by such fhind-party owrer or licarscr and agress to comply wEh amy such ierms.
and conditians ir connection with the use or resale of such scftiare. Gragoar orovides the sotbeare "AS 15 WITH ALL FAULTS, and the ory Yarraiiss provided far sotbears, it any, are provided by B thind -pariy owner or
licangor of such sofware. Alhough Graybar may collect fees relalng m such softiare, the end user's agreement is with the Birg-party owner o isensor, and Buyer hulds Graybar harmiess fom and againgl any caims anging
ot of of felaied o such fimrmaare o seltvane.

12.LIMITED WARRAMTIES - Grayoar waranis that all gocds said are free af any sscurty Intorast and will make avellable o Buyer @l trarsforanls wananfics [Including ithout imitescn waranfos with respoct 1o Intslioctual
preperty miingemant) made ta Grayoar by ©ia manwfaciurar of B goods. Buyar acknowisages that the porformanca o any service which ahars the marulacturer provided goods, as indcated | the stxisment of wark, may
wod the marufactuer's warranty. Graybar shall use the same care ard skil a similary siuaied provider of = s=rdces fould exerose foleding commanty acoepted indusiny praciices in the perfarmance of its duies under this
agresmant. GAAYBAR MAKES NO CTHER EKPRESS OR IMPLIED WARFRANTIES, AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAMSE ALL IMPFLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TC THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHAKTABILITY AND FITHESS FOR PURFOSE UNMLESS OTHERWISE AGREED IN WRITING BY AN AUTHORGED REPRESENTATIVE OF GRAYBAR, PRODUCTS SOLD HEREUMDER ARE MOT INTEMDED FOR
USE IN R IN COMMECTICN WITH 111 ANY SAFETY APPLICATION OR THE CONTAINMENT AREA OF A NUCLEAR FACILITY, OR {2) IN A HEALTHCARE AFPLICATION, WHERE THE GOODE HAVE POTENTIAL FOR
DIRECT PATIENT CONTACT OR VHERE A 50X (8} FOOQT CLEARANCE FROM & PATIENT CANMNOT BE MAINTATIED AT ALL TIMES

TALIMITATION OF LIABILITY - Buyar's ramadiss urdar this agrsamem ara subjact 1o any limisatisnes comaired in manufacturar's terms and conditians o Gragiar, a cogy af which wil ba urnished upon written nequest.
Furtherrnone, Graybar's liability shall be limited to @ither repair or replacement of the goods. re-performance of e services, or refund of the purchase prics, 2l &b Graybars opion, and (B RO CASE SHALL GRAYBAR BE
LIABLE FOR IMCIDEMTAL, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Ir sddition, ciaims for shorlages, oter than loss 'n trahafl, must be mads in wiiting not more Hae Sve (5] days after receipt of shipment. Urleas
atherwige agreed in the appicabie siatement of wods, acceptance of Bardces Wil ol rol mand than five (9 daye after complefon of pertarmance.

18 NIAIWER - Tha tallura of Greyhar 10 inskst upon tha performance of 2my of e terms or condiliors of this 2greamant o o avardse any rght hansuncer shal not be deamed 1o be 2 waker of such berme. concitions, or rights in
The fuiure, mor =hall it be deemed b be awalkver of aryy gther g, cordBon, or right under Bs sgresment.

15 AFSIGNMENT - Buyer aral nat ssaign & rahts o delegane il aulkas Nereurden of ary inienes! Mersin withoa the prior wiiten conasen? of Gravbar, and amy such assignmen, winaut such corsent, ahal be void

16.CERTIFICATION - Graybar harsiy cartfiss that these goods were produced m comoiancs wish all appicabie requiremesis of Sactians B, 7, and 12 of the Feir Lanor Standards Act, as amended, and of regulaticrs and
arders of the United States Deparmerd of Labor issued under Section 14 thereof. This agreement is subject s Executive Order 11246, as amended, the Aehabilaation Act of 1973, as amended, the Vietnam Yetsrons'
Readjustment Assistance Aol of 1974, as amended, E.0. 1345%, 26 CFF Par 471, Apoendiz A 12 Subpert A, and the coresponding regulations. 1o the extent régured by lash. 41 CFR 60-1.4, 66-741.8, and 622508 are
irgrrpargted herein by relsrence. 1o the exienl lagally reauined.

17 FORZIGH CORALPT PRACTICES ACT Buryar shall compiy win appicabis s nd regulaiiors relating 1o smil-comuphon, nguding, witbout lmiation, |1 the Unksd Staies Faralgr Cormuot Practices M:FCP.E] 413
U.BC. §578dd-1, ef. seg ) imespocitve of e plzce of parammance, ard (i lizws and reguiaiions impiementing tha Organizabicn for Ecoromic Cooperaton and Davalopment's Canvension on Combsting Brinery of Foreign
Public Officiz's in Imiernaticnal Business Transachors, the U.H. Canvention Against Carumtion, and e mier-American Convertion Sganst Coruption in Buyars couriny or any cauminy Whees periarmanios cof this agresment ar
deivery of goods will segur,

18.EXPORTING - Buyar acknewiadges 1hat his crder &nd the pedformanca tharsel are sutjsct to comelanca Wi any and 4 agpleable Uniied States avs, reguistions, o crdars. Buyar agrees ha cemply with 2l such iaes,
regulatizns, and ardars, ‘noudng, If aoplicable, @ reguirgmants of tha Intematiang Traific n Arms Reguistians ardier tha Eseport.hlmlruﬂrmlnn Act, as may be amendod. Buywr furthar agrees that If e eepan aes ara
appiicable, it wil ot disclass or ra-asport sny ischrical data recefved urdar this order 1o any cownines %ar which the United States govermmant mequires an svpon lcensa or cthar supporiing documendation ai te me of expon
or wansier, unless Buyer has coiained prior wiiten authorization from the Unied Siates SHioe of Expon Corinal or other authority respons'bie {or suoh matiess.

Signed:

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth in this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.O.B. shipping point prepaid and bill.
Unless nated the estimatad ship date will be determined at the time of order placement.
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

& Owner 1 Civil [0 FF&E
E Architect O Landscape O Sustainability
Contractor O Geotech O Acoustics
E oPM B Structural H Other DORE + WHITTIER
O OXAgent = MEP-FP O Other
Project Name: Haverhill Consentino Middle PR No. 72
School
Architect's Project No. 21-0818
Owner: City of Haverhill Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
4 Summer Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Haverhill, MA 01830 Newburyport, MA 01950
To: Brait Builders Corporation Contract Date  4/1/2024
57 Rockwood Road
[ Date:
Marshfield, MA 02050 Sl "eela
Attention: T) Dahill Subject: Community Room

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes In the Contract Sum and/ or Time incidental to proposed maodifications
to the Contract documents described herein.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.
To coordinate with Owner request to create Community Rooms within Area D, make the following revisions:
Sheet 52.02, SECTIONS, add new detail 9, as shown on attached sketch JD-123.

Sheet A1.14, LEVEL 1 - AREA D, revise plan at PAL Classroom 1062 and Multipurpose PE 1061 as shown on
attached sketch JD-124,

Sheet AQ1.14, LEVEL 1 EQUIPMENT PLANS - AREA D, revise plan at PAL Classroom 1062 and Multipurpose
PE 1061 as shown on attached sketch JD-125.

Sheet AQ1.54, CASEWORK PLANS AND ELEVATIONS, add new elevation V26, CASEWORK ELEVATION - PALS
as shown on attached JD-127,

Sheet AQ1.55, CASEWORK PLANS AND ELEVATIONS, at P27, revise enlarged plan at Multipurpose as shown
on attached sketch JD-126,

All previously installed utilities regarding washer and dryer at Area C, student support pantry 1011, shall be
capped and sealed. Physical washer and dryer intended for 1011 shall be relocated to location shown within
PR-72.

Sheet P1.04, PLUMBING UNDERSLAB AREA A, refer to attached sheet for under slab extent.

Sheet P1.14, PLUMBING-LEVEL 01 AERA D, refer to attached sheet for revised scope.

Vermont | Massachusetis wwiw, doreandwhittier.com



Sheet P4.13, PLUMBING OVERALL ROOF PLAN, refer to attached sheet for VTR.

Sheet M1,13, HVAC- FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA D DUCTWORK, revise plans as shown on attached sketch JD-
128,

Sheet E2.13, LEVEL 1 - AREA D - POWER PLAN, make the following revisions:
Provide revised power locations for added kitchen area in PAL Classroom and provide revised power
for washer and dryer in Multi Purpose PE as shown on attached sketch JD-120.

Sheet T1.14, LEVEL 1 - AREA D TECHNOLOGY, make the following revisions:

At Pal Classroom 1062, remove both AV box's at teaching wall in their entirety. Relocate (2) data
outlets to the east elevation, relocate voice outlet from chase wall to location below clock.

At Multipurpose PE 1061, relocate clock and phone to the east/right of door 1061, relocate data
outlet on demising wall to 1062 {(avoiding washer/dryer), revise single data outlet at west stud framed wall to
double, shift data along corridor wall left/west to avoid new freezer/fridge locations.

Narrative provided for pricing. Formal Technology sketches to be forthcoming.

JD-120, ]D-123, |D-124, |D-125, ]D-126, ]D-127, |D-128, P1.04, P1.14, P4.13

Issued by

DORE + WHITTIER
Tara King

Copy: File, EDG, GGD, AKAL, EdVance

pahaverhill consentine ms 21-081 8\archh\admin\f - contract admim\5 - pripr 72 community roomshpr - 72 - Fage 2 of 2
community room.docx- proposal request
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#4x 2 -6"LONG @ 12" 0OC
DRILL AND EPOXY GROUT
INTO THE EXIST SLAB W/

NEW CONC 6" EMBED - TYP
SLAB SEE PLAN
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N
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RIGID INSULATION i UNDISTURBED

REFER TO ARCH DWGS NATURAL SOIL - TYP
AND SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO 6/50.02
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TYP

TYPICAL NEW CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE
TO EXISTING SLAB-ON-GRADE DETAIL
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HAVERHILL, MA
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Copyright € 2023 by  Dore and Whiltier Architects, Inc. {D+W)
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REF:A1.14

Copyright ®2024 by Dore and Whittler Architects, Inc. (D+W)
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PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name:

Architect's Project No.

Subject:

Haverhill Consentino Middle
School

21-0818

Equipment Markerboard

PCO Issue Date:
PCO Reviewed:

PCO No.

125

DORE + WHITTIER

2025.11.05
2025.11.13

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced Proposed Change Order (PCO). Refer to
summary below ond attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the
construction contract or a directive to proceed with the work. PCO review is anly a recommendation to the Owner regarding the
validity and cost of the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

CATEGORY
Elective / Owner Town/AH)/Other Unforeseen
Design Other GC Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consuliant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Revise

X

Rejected Consultant:

Architectural:

Reviewer:
T. King / M. Rogers

Comments:

Fees appear fair and reasonable

Site/Civil:

Traffic:

Geotechnical:

Landscape:

Wetlands:

Haz Materials:

Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice:

Fire Protection;

Plumbing:

HYAC:

Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:

Building Security:

Audio-Visual:

Theatrical:

Door Hardware:

Sustainability

Other:

Michele Barbaro-Rogers

EUHWN- Mictest

Dk € LB,

E=rpronoaloomang, .
Micriels Berbar-Fogers o s ranee
Rusarinr™: | e i vaprid 1

D 2025,11,17 13:0:10-2500

Vermont | Massachusetts

X Design Team Recommends Approval

Design Team Does Not Recommend Approval

www.doreandwhittier.com



Brait Builders Corp.

57 Rockwood Road

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. CMS-125

Suite 3 - .

Marshiield , MA 02050 g L i

TITLE: PR-76 Equipment Markerboard DATE: 11/04/2025
Revision

PROJECT: Dr. Albert B. Consentino Middle JOB: CSM-2024
School

TO: City of Haverhill CONTRACT NO:

685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Costs associated with the artached for PR-T6 Lguipment Markerboard Revision

Ite Description Quantity Units Lnit Price Labor Burden Amount Net Amount
m Burden
1 |Brite Visual COR-04 1 Ls S1937 68 10,00 £1.937.68
2|Brait - OH&P - 5% 0 Ya S1.937.68 $0.00 506.88
3|Brait - Bond - 2% ] Ya S2.034.50 $0.00 540.69
Lump Sum: 52,075.26
Total: 52,075.26
T ) —_—r]
Dore & Whittier Brait Builders
By: By:
T.J. Dahill
Date: Date: November 4, 2025
City of rhll Owners Project Manager
At
% ............... BY  ssonnd et e
' 2
Date: ///-1( /)5 Date: 11/13/2025
i I

Per site visit on 10/30, boards appeared installed. Boards installed shall be returned to

owner and wall patched/repaired.

Scope appears fair and reasonable for proposed new board




britevisual

CUSTOMER

Brait Builders

57 Rockwood Road
#3

Marshfield, MA 02050

Co#

DATE

100136-1003

10/07/2025

PROJECT

CMS - Consentino MS
PROJECT #: 100136
685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA 01832

Subject: COR#4 Additional VDBs

10 11 00 Visual Display Boards [MATERIAL SUPPLY COST]
(2) MB 72W" x 48"H
[2) TE 48"W x 48"H for Stock

Shipping

Qty

Price/Unit Total
51.446.96 t1,446.96
5490.72 5490.72

Subtotal: $1,937.68

Subtotal $1,937.68
Tax: (0%) £0.00
Total $1,937.68

REVISED BALANCE SUMMARY

Brite Visual, Phane: (781) 961-8762 Fax: (781) 767-9544
500 Chestnut Street, Abington, MA 02351

Page 1



britevisual

co #

DATE

100136-1003

10/07/2025

APPROVAL

This CO has been accepted on

by

Signature:

. 1 Add to Cart W

#AR1412M-TYA-MPR

Quantity

1@ $2.681

25+

§ Modify Board Headings

“ SPECIFICATIONS

1" Grid

Price

52.600
$2.523
52,439

52,360

Board Size hxw 4' x 12

Cells Down: 47

Cells Across: 143

Board Option: BoidLyne Frame

Frmmmm et il

Page 2

Cost provided on mfr website

Brite Visual, Phone: (781) 961-8762 Fax: (781) 767-9544

500 Chestnut Street, Abington, MA 02351




PROPOSAL REQUEST

& Owner 1 Civil [0 FF&E
E Architect O Landscape O Sustainability
Contractor O Geotech O Acoustics
E oPM O Structural [0 Other DORE + WHITTIER
O OXAgent = MEP-FP O Other
Project Name: Haverhill Consentino Middle PR No. 76
School
Architect's Project No. 21-0818
Owner: City of Haverhill Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
4 Summer Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Haverhill, MA 01830 Newburyport, MA 01950
To: Brait Builders Corporation Contract Date  4/1/2024
57 Rockwood Road
I Date:
Marshfield, MA 02050 SRR et
Attention: T] Dahill Subject: Equipment Revisions

(Markerboards)

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/ or Time incidental to proposed modifications
to the Contract documents described herein.

THIS 15 NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Sheet AQ1.31, LEVEL 3 EQUIPMENT PLANS - AREA A/ B, make the following revisions:

At SGR 3046, relocate electrical outlet shown at 60" from North wall to South wall to coordinate with
AV Data and Disp-2.

At SGR 3055, revise MB 14448 to (2) MB 7248 as shown on J23/AQ1.51 (sim) to coordinate with Fire
Alarm installation. From exterior wall, first MB to be 11" from drywall. Second MB to be 2'-0" from first MB to
coordinate with wall tile installation. Clock to be installation east of 2" MB / centered between MB and
displacement chase,

Sheet AQ1.41, LEVEL 4 EQUIPMENT PLANS - AREA A/ B, at Math Coach 4041, make the following revisions:
Contractor to provide owner with (2) TB4848 as attic stock.

Provide new 12-0" markerboard per owner request equal to ActionPlanner All-purpose Magnetic
whiteboard (https://www.magnatag.com/actionplanner-all-purpose-board-
kits/itern/ART412M/FRM1%205%20%20%2C%20TYA%%Z0%20MPR
), centered on North wall between exterior and corridor.
Board properties include:

Size: 12-0"x4'-0

1" grid, Boldlyne frame

Frame Color: silver

Accessory tray

Accessory Map rail/ cork strip

Vermont | Massachusetis wwiw, doreandwhittier.com



Issued by

DORE + WHITTIER
Tara King

Copy: File, GGD

paihaverhill consentine ms 21-081 8\arch\admin\f - contract admim5 - pripr 76 markerboard ravisions\pr - 76 - Page 2of 2
equipment-markerboard revisions.docx- proposal request



PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name: Haverhill Consentino Middle PCO No.
School 1 26
DORE + WHITTIER
Architect’s Project No. 21-0818
Subject: Debrief Rooms Door & Frames PCO Issue Date: 2025,10.27
PCO Reviewed: 2025.10.28

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced Proposed Change Order (PCO). Refer to
summary below ond attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the
construction contract or a directive to proceed with the work. PCO review is anly a recommendation to the Owner regarding the
validity and cost of the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

CATEGORY
Elective / Owner Town/AH)/Other Unforeseen
Design Other X GC Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consuliant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Revise Rejected Consultant: Reviewer: Comments:

¥ Architectural: T. King / M. Rogers | D+W has reviewed the attached PCO
and finds the fees to be fair and
reasonable

Site/Civil;
Traffic:
Geotechnical:

Landscape;
Wetlands:
Haz Materials:

Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice;

Fire Protection:
Plumbing:
HWAC:
Electrical;
Lighting:

Telecomm:

Building Security:
Audio-Visual:

Theatrical:

Door Hardware:
Sustainability
Other:

st b Design Team Recommends Appraval
Mcnelo Bartan-Rugers ERSRIRTINARA S

Michele Barbaro-Rogers il Design Team Does Not Recommend Approval

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com



Brait Builders Corp.

57 Rockwood Road

Suite 3

Marshfield , MA 02050

Phone: (78]) B27-64400
Fax: (781) 837-6153

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. CMS-126

TITLE: PR-77 Debrief Rooms Door & Frames DATE: 10/27/2025
PROJECT: Dr. Albert B. Consentino Middle JOB: CSM-2024
School
TO: City of Haverhill CONTRACT NO:
685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Costs associated with the attached for PR-77 Debrief Rooms Door & Frames.
Ite Description Cuantity U nits Lmit Price Labor Burden Amoumnt MNet Amount
m Burden
| {Inter Build Propasal ] tHr S118.00 f0.00 944 00
2|Kelley Bros CO-13 | LS 296.00 $0.00 £06.00
3|Brait - OH&P - 5% 0 b $1,040.00 $0.00 £32.00
4|Brait - Bond - 2% 0 ! 51,092.00 §0.00 §21.84
Lump Sum: S1,113.84
Total: 51,113,584
S = = .
[Jl)ri! & “hinier Brait Builders
. S .. S L Tk ... ..
T.J. Dahill
Date: Date: 10-27-25
Citv of Havesklll Owners Project Manager
By: 2 ﬁ .......... By: ____. éﬁfé‘ﬂm—-;?w .......
iy
Date: -’//J f/l 4 Date: 11/11/2025

Costs appear fair and reasonable — recommend approval



Jake McDonough

From: Jerry Harris <JHarris@Interbuildinc.com >
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2025 9:05 AM

To: Jake McDonough

Cc: T.J. Dahill

Subject: RE: CMS - PR-77 Debrief Roofs Door & Frames
Jake,

ADD 8hrs. @ 5118=5944.00

Thanks,

Jéﬂfy Harris

Vice President|interbuild Inc.
401-728-7080 |401-729-8010
401-265-8395
jiharris@interbuildinc.com

From: Jake McDonough <jmcdonough@braitbuilders.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2025 4:09 PM

To: lerry Harris <JHarris@InterbuildInc.com>

Cc: T.J. Dahill <tdahill@braitbuilders.com>

Subject; CMS - PR-77 Debrief Roofs Door & Frames

lerry,

Please see attached PR-77. Kelly Bros gave us the attached cost to provide, could you price the install and send
something over to us?
Thanks,

Jake McDonough | Assistant Project Manager

lrlr BRAIT BUILDERS
CORPORATION

Brait Builders Corporation | 57 Rockwood Rd Suite 3, Marshfield, MA 02050
C 339793 1235 | P 781 837 6400 | F 781 837 6153 | jmcdonough@braitbuilders.com




KEI-I-EYEM Change Proposal

OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC - ESTAELISHED 1886

Date: 9/26/2025 | Change Proposal # 13
Kelley Job #: 17-24-103TO Contractor Ref # PR No. 77

Contractor's Job #:

Contractor: Brait Builders Corp.

Project: Consentino Middle School 57 Rockwood Street Suite 3
685 Washington Street Marshfield, MA 02050
Haverhill, MA 01830 Attn: T.J Dahill

Fax:

KELLEY BEROS WILL NOT PROCEED WITH THE ORDERING OF ANY
MATERIAL UNTIL WE HAVE A SIGNED APPROVAL.

We propose to furnish the following:

Strike fillers @ Debrief rooms 1086, 1113, 2039, 2048, 3010, 3020, 4009, 4020

Standard exclusion and clarifications from our hase bid apply to this proposal

Material $96.00
Prepared By: Thomas O'Toole Tax: $0.00

Total $96.00
Approval: Date:

The changes shown above are acceptable. All work will be done under the same terms
and conditions as the base contract.



PROPOSAL REQUEST

Owner
Architect
Contractor
0.P.M

CX Agent

UEEHEEEKE

Project Name:

Architect's Project No.

Owner:

To;

Attention:

1 Civil [0 FF&E

O Landscape O Sustainability
O Geotech O Acoustics

[l Structural [0 Other

E MEP-FP O Other

Haverhill Consentino Middle PR Mo.
School

21-0818

City of Haverhill Architect:
4 Summer Street
Haverhill, MA 01830

Brait Builders Corporation  Contract Date
57 Rockwood Road
Marshfield, MA 02050

T] Dahill Subject:

Issue Date;

DORE + WHITTIER

77

DORE + WHITTIER

260 Merrimac 5t, Bldg 7,
Newburyport, MA 01950

4/1/2024
9/26/2025

Debrief Rooms Door and Frames

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes In the Contract Sum and/ or Time incidental to proposed maodifications
to the Contract documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

To coordinate with Owner request, make the following modifications:

At Debrief 1086, 1113, 2039, 2048, 3010, 3020, 4009, and 4020, contractor to turn over all door
hardware and physical door to owner. Provide credit for installation(s) of door and hardware.
Contractor to provide blanks over latch opening in frame, Blank to be prepped and painted with
currently installed hollow metal frame.

Issued by

DORE + WHITTIER

Tara King

Copy: File

Vermont | Massachusetis

www, doreandwhittier.com



PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name:

Architect's Project No.

Subject:

21-0818

Detention System #1 Grading
Changes - RFI 269

Haverhill Consentino Middle PCO MNo.

PCO Issue Date:
PCO Reviewed:

127
R1

DORE + WHITTIER

2025.11.12
2025.11.18

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced Proposed Change Order (PCO). Refer to
summary below and attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the
construction contract or a directive to proceed with the work. PCO review is only a recommendation to the Owner regarding the
validity and cost of the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

CATEGORY
Elective / Owner Town/AH)/Other Unfareseen
Design Other X GC Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consultant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Revise

X

Rejected Consultant:

Architectural:

Reviewer:
T. King / M. Rogers

Comments:

D+W has reviewed the attached PCO
and recommends approval

Site/Civil:

Mitsch

Mo additional comments

Traffic:

Geotechnical:

Landscape:

Terralnk

Mo additional comments

Wetlands:

Haz Materials:

Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice:

Fire Protection:

Plumbing:

HVAC:

Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:

Building Security:

Audio-Visual:

Theatrical:

Door Hardware:

Sustainability

Michele Barbaro-Rogers

Vermont | Massachusetts

[ud ¥ ey Pl
T X

Ok C=%.

Wichele Barbara-Rogers &{ e e e

Rsasor: | hove reviowsd s

deiyrant .
Digf: BI2E1118 1740833 0500

Design Team Recommends Approval

Design Team Does Not Recommend Approval

www.doreandwhittier.com



Brait Builders Corp.

37 Rockwood Road
Suite 3

T —
Marshficld . MA 02050 TRinEs {721 28-S0

Fax: (781) 837-6153

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. CMS-127R1

TITLE: RFI 269 Detention System #1 Grading
Changes

PROJECT: Dr. Albert B. Consentinoe Middle
School

T City of Haverhill

685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

DATE: 11/12/2025

JOB: CSM-2024

CONTRACT NO:

Costs assoeiated with the attached for RFI 269 Detention Svatem &1 Grading Changes.

Tte Description | Quantity Units Unit Price Lahor Burden Amount | Net Amount
m | Burden
11IDC PCO213R] 1 LS 820,499 24 50.00 £20,499,24
2| Brait - OH&P - 5% . 0 % 120,499 24 50.00 51,024.96
3|Brait - Bond - 2% 0 %a $21,524.20 50,00 543048
Lump Sum: 521.954.69
Total: 521.954.69
Dore & Whittier Brait Builders
By: By: i Z:)M

Date: Date:

City of H
By:

osce: _ J{A3s

Duate:

T.J. Dahill

11-12-25

Owners Project Manager

[1-20-2025




338 HOWARD ST. | BROCKTON, MA 1 02302 | 508.427.6441

Movember 6, 2025
Erait Builders Corp.
57 Rockwood Road, Suite 3
Marshfield, MA 02050

Attn: T.J. Dahill
Project: Consentino MS- Haverhill, MA
Re: PCO #15R1- RFI263 — Detention System 1 Grading Changes

J. Derenzo Co. proposes to perform the scope detailed herein, based on the stated qualifications, inclusions, and
exclusions, for a lump sum price of $20,499.24

A detailed breakdown of change in scope referenced in this cover sheet is enclosed.

Inclusions:
- Costs related to grading changes under this change
o Includes import of aggregate materials to meet new grades
o Itis assumed that raise in grade outside of asphalt roadways shall be with onsite material
o For raise in grade for locations of asphalt roadways dense grade import is assumed

Exclusions/Clarifications:

- Premium time — nights, weekends, holidays, etc

- Winter Conditions

- Cast in Place Concrete

- Soil Disposal premium to facilities

- Utility Changes under this RFI shall be tracked on a time and materials (T&M) basis

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me using the information
listed below.

Total Cost=§ 20,499.24

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me using the information
listed below.

Respectfully,
J. DERENZO CO.

Clnistian Rivera

Christian Rivera
Project Manager
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Brait Builders Corporation Project: CMS Haverhill Middle School

r r BRAIT CONSTRUCTION 57 Roclowood Rd, Suite 3 685 Washington Street
l l MANAGERS Marshfield, Massachusetts 02050 Haverhill . Massachusetts 01830
P 417818376400

RFI #269: CMS - RFI 269 - Detention System #1

Revision 0 Status Cpen

To Heather Gratton (Dore and Whittier) From Jake McDonough (Brait Builders Corporation)
Tara King {Dore and Whittier)

Date Initiated Sep 11, 2025 Due Date Cct 10, 2025

Location Project Stage

Cost Impact Schedule Impact

Spec Section Cost Code

Drawing Number Reference

Linked Drawings
Received From Ryan Keller (J. Derenzo Company)

Copies To Cesar Collado (Colliers Englneering & Design}, TJ
Dahill (Brait Builders Corporation), Heather Gratton
{Dore and Whittler!, Tara King {Dore and Whittier),
Don Walter {Dore and Whittier)

Activity

Question Question from Jake McDonough Brait Builders Corporation on Thursday, Sep 11, 2025 af 12:22 PM EDT

On the West end of detention systernd#1 there is 6 to 9 inches of difference between finish elevation of asphalt and top of
concrete chamber. We are not able to get the correct amount of select gravels underneath asphalt.

Attachments
CMS - RFI 269 - Detention System #1.pdf

Awailing an Official Response

Nitsch Response:
Please see revised sheets (3) depicting grading changes to adjust cover over the
system. Note that the weir should be removed from the OCS as well.

Bralt Bullders Corporation Page 1of 1 Printed On: Sep 11, 2025 12:22 PM EDT



Consentino Middle School / 21-0818
BID DOCUMENTS

SECTION 01 30 01
REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION FORM
CONSENTINO MIDDLE SCHOOL - #21-0818

TO: FROM: RFI #:
Dore & Whittier Architects Inc. : ;
260 Merrimac St., Bldg.7 Brait Builders RFI - 269

Newburyport, MA 01950

Attn: Tara King Reply Requested by: Issue Date:
Jake McDonough 09/11/25

RFI DESCRIPTION (Indicate origin of RFI, and summarize the question or type of information
required):

On the West end of detention system#1 there is 6 to 9 inches of
difference between finish elevation of asphalt and top of concrete
chamber. We are not able to get the correct amount of select
gravels underneath asphalt.

REFERENCES (List relevant Drawings or Specification sections and paragraphs):

SENDER'S RECOMMENDATION (All RFls must include a contractor's recommended solution
to each condition, including a statement of cost ar schedule of impact if applicable. The
contractor may be back-charged by the Owner for designer's review time for any RFI
submitted without a sender's recommended solution or where response is evident in Drawings.)

DESIGNER'S RESPONSE:

See attached responses--
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PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name:

Architect's Project No.

Subject:

Haverhill Consentino Middle
School

21-0818

Soils Under Asphalt

PCO Issue Date:
PCO Reviewed:

PCO No.

128

DORE + WHITTIER

2025.11.03
2025.11.12

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced Proposed Change Order (PCO). Refer to
summary below ond attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the
construction contract or a directive to proceed with the work. PCO review is anly a recommendation to the Owner regarding the
validity and cost of the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

CATEGORY
Elective / Owner Town/AH)/Other Unforeseen X
Design Other GC Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consuliant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Revise

Rejected Consultant:

X

Architectural:

Reviewer:
T. King / M. Rogers

Comments:

D+W has reviewed the attached PCO
and finds the lump sum fee to be fair
and reasonable,

Site/Civil;

Traffic:

Geotechnical:

Landscape;

Wetlands:

Haz Materials:

Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice;

Fire Protection:

Plumbing:

HVAC:

Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:

Building Security:

Audio-Visual:

Theatrical:

Door Hardware:

Michele Barbaro-Rogers

Vermont | Massachusetts

Sustainability
Other:
EEJE:‘,"“'“ X Design Team Recommends Approval

: Ervmmcuprzinc
Michete Barbar Fogers oo e aram tane =
[Py | b e i

s
P 2nid SR VRt ol

Design Team Does Not Recommend Approval

www.doreandwhittier.com



Brait Builders C[}rp, PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
37 Rockwood Road No. CMS-128B

Suite 3 ’ i
i S Phone: (781) 837-64(H)
Marshlicld . MA 02050 Fax: (781) 837-6153

TITLE: PR-78 RF1 272 Soils Under Asphalt DATE: 11/03/2025

PROMECT: Dwr. Albert B. Consentino Middle JOB: CSM-2024
School

TO: City of Haverhill CONTRACT NO:

685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Costs associated with the artached for PR-78 RFI 272 So1ls Under Asphalt. Costs are for arcas that have previeusly reecived
bender, cost represent a lump sum costs for reconciliation.

Lump Sum: §75.,000.00
Total: 575,000.00
Dore & Whittier Brait Builders
By: By
T.J. Dahill
Date: Date:
Citv of Haxerbill Owners Project Manager
By: W By: s Sl
..................... BT

Date: ff/-z(ﬂf Date: 11/13/2025

Cover letter indicates a lump sum which is
acceptable. Back-up exceeds this amount.

D+W recommends approval of 575,000 lump
sum




338 HOWARD ST. | BROCKTON, MA 1 02302 | 508.427.6441

October 16, 2025
Erait Builders Corp.
57 Rockwood Road, Suite 3
Marshfield, MA 02050

Attn: T.J. Dabhill
Project: Consentino MS- Haverhill, MA
Re: PCO #16A- PR78 — Geotextile

J. Derenzo Co. proposes to perform the scope detailed herein, based on the stated qualifications, inclusions, and
exclusions, for a lump sum price of $97,722.61

A detailed breakdown of change in scope referenced in this cover sheet is enclosed.

Qualifications:
- PR-78-RFI 272 50ils Under Asphalt by Dore & Whittier dated 10/6/2025

Inclusions:

- Strip remove & dispose of asphalt binder previously installed
Remove installed subbase and install Non woven Fabric below (Skaps GT180 carried as equivalent to
180N)
Reinstall subbase & Reinstall asphalt binder at a future date
Alternate Cost: Install Geogrid in lieu of non woven geotextile Add 51,550.00

Exclusions/Clarifications:

= Premium time — nights, weekends, holidays, etc

- Winter Conditions

- Soll Disposal premium to facilities

- The project has an allocated number of asphalt mobilizations. Additional asphalt mobilizations (if
required) shall be under separate cover

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me using the information
listed below.

Total Cost=% 97.,722.61

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me using the information
listed below.

Respectfully,
J. DERENZO CO.

Clncstian Rivera

Christian Rivera
Project Manager



Proposal

From: | Derenzo Co Project: 24013 PCOL16 PRYE GEOTEXTILE
338 Howard Street Description:
Brockton, MA 02302 USA
Phone: (508) 427-6441

ITEM / DESCRIPTION BID QTY U/m UNIT BID AMOUNT
.05 1.000 $1,206.45 $1,206.45
Bond
32 130.000 CY $181.94 $23,651.88
RemﬂveIns‘talledAsphaltBlnder | 130 x $131‘g4 - 23: 652 .20 |
325 22,000.000 Square Feet 51.82 540,104.28
R & Reinstall Gravel subb h

emove elrista ravel subbDase where | 22’000_00 % $1-32 £ 54{]'040'09 ‘
Binderd
34 2,400.000 Square Yards $13.65 $32,760.00

Reinstall Asphalt Binder

TOTAL BID: $07,722.61

reduce by £%,372
for curved area
is 588,286.43

$88,286.43 /3 =
$29,428.81.
$88,286.43
-529,428.81 =
$59,815.25

233 sy % G4, 11
(for fabric) =
S057.63

Total is
359,815.25 +
labor for the
final curve

{unknown)




PROJECT : 24013 PCO16 PR78

ITEM SHEET COSTS

AS SHOWN
Item: 05 Unit of Measure:
Description: Bond Bid Quantity: 1.00
Cost Code: Take-off Quantity: 1.000
Production: DAYS Total Man-Hours: 2.00
Hours per Day: 2 Man-Hours per Unit: 0.00C00
Alternata: Units / MH; 0.0000
Item Production
ITEN DESCRIPTION u/m ary Time Units Time Reg'd
05 Bohd 1.00 1.00 (D) 1.00
Cost Detail for Item .05
R Code Description ary Uu/M Factor Rate Cost
0 WRITEIN Bond Cost {1.25% of total value) 1.00 1.00 1,206.45 1,206.45
Item Unit Cost: 1,206.45 |5932.437 Item Total Cost: 1,206.45
Labor Equipment Rental Eq Material Subcontract Other
Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,206.45
Unit: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,206.45
Bid Data for tem: .05
Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amount Total Cost Prof & Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty: 1.00 1,206.45 1,206.45 1,206.45 0.00
Take-off Oty: 1.00 1,206.45 1,206.45 1,206.45 0.00 0.00
tem:; .05 1. Derenzo Company



PROJECT : 24013 PCO16 PR78

ITEM SHEET COSTS

AS SHOWN
Item: 32 Unit of Measure: cY
Description: Remave Installed Asphalt Binder Bid Quantity: 130.00
Cost Code: Take-off Quantity: 130.000
Production: DAYSs Total Man-Hours: 48.00
Hours per Day: 8 Man-Hours per Unit: 0.3692
Alternate: Units / MH: 2.7083
Item Production
ITEN DESCRIPTION u/m ary Time Units Time Reg'd
a2 Remave Installed Asphalt Binder cy 130.00 65.00 (D) 2.00
why is the factor different than in
Cost Detail for Iten A7
R Code Description ary Uu/M Factor Rate Cost
L IDC-FOR Forernan 1.00 1.5 2.00 1,280.56 2,561.12
L IDCLAB Laborer z00] 4.8 2.00 871.12 3,484.42
E WRITEIN Komatsu PC430 Excavator w/Operator 1.00 2.00 4,930.88 9,861.76
E WRITEIN CATA72 Loader w/Cperator 1.00 2.00 2,290.96 4.581.92
5 WRITEIN Asphalt Disposal B.00 LD 1.00 375.00 3,000.00
5  WRITEIN Soil Disposal as Clean 1.00 TaN 1.00 12.00 12.00
item Unit Cost: 180.78 item Total Cost: 23,501.28
Labor Equipment Rental Eg Material Subcontract Other
Total: 6,045.60 14,443 68 0.00 0.00 3,012.00 0.00
Unit: 46.50 11111 0.00 0.00 23.17 0.00
Bid Data for Item: 32

Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amount Total Cost Prof & Ovhd Windfall

Bid Qty: 130.00 181.94 23,651.88 23,501.28 150.60
Take-off Ory: 130.00 181584 23,651.88 23,501.28 150.60 0.00

Mem: 32 1. Derenzo Company



PROJECT : 24013 PCO16 PR78

ITEM SHEET COSTS

AS SHOWN
Item: 325 Unit of Measure: Square Fesat
Description: Remaove & Reinstall Gravel subbase where Binderd Bid Quantity: 22,000.00
Cost Code: Take-off Quantity: 22,000.000
Production: DAYS Total Man-Hours: 48.00
Hours per Day: 2 Man-Hours per Unit: 0.0022
Alternata: Units / MH: 458.3333
Item Production
ITEN DESCRIPTION u/m ary Time Units Time Reg'd
325 Remoave & Reinstall Gravel subbase where E Square Feet 22,000.00 11,000.00 (D) 2.00
why is the factor different than in
Cost Detail for Iten A? ]
R Code Description aTry Uu/M Factor Rate Cost
L IDC-FOR Foreman 1.00 2.00 1,280.56 2,561.12
L IDCLAB Laborer 2.00 2.00 87112 3,484.48
E WRITEIN Komatsu PC430 Excavator w/Operator 1.00 2.00 4,930.88 9,861.76
E WRITEIN CATA72 Loader w/Cperator 1.00 2.00 2,290.96 4.581.92
M WRITEIN Dense Grade 400.00 TOM 1.00 25.00 10,000.00
M VRITEIN Nonwoven Geotextile 5.00 Rells 1.00 650.00 3,250.00
5 WRITEIN S0il Disposal as Clean 400.00 TOM 1.00 12.00 4,200.00
ftem Unit Cost: 1.75 Item Total Cost: 38,539.28
Labor Equipment Rental Eg Matearial Subcontract Other
Total: 6,045.50 14,443 68 .00 13,250.00 4,800.00 0.00
Lnit: 0.27 0.66 0.00 0.60 0.22 0.00
Bid Data for Item: 32.5
Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amount Total Cost Prof & Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty: 22,200.00 1.82 40,104.28 38,539.28 1,565.00
Take-off Qty: 22,000,006 1.82 40,104.28 38 539.28 1,565.00 0.00
tem; 32.5 1. Derenzo Company



PROJECT : 24013 PCO16 PR78 ITEM SHEET COSTS

AS SHOWN
Item: 34 Unit of Measure: Square Yards
Description: Reinstall Asphalt Binder Bid Quantity: 2.400.00
Cost Code: Take-off Quantity: 2,400.000
Production: DAYS Total Man-Hours: 2.00
Hours per Day: 2 Man-Hours per Unit: 0.00C00
Alternata: Units / MH: 0.0000
Item Production
ITEN DESCRIPTION u/m ary Time Units Time Reg'd
34 Reinstall Asphalt Binder Square Yards 2,400.00 2,400.00 (D) 1.00
Cost Detail for Item 34
R Code Description ary Uu/M Factor Rate Cost
zZ 2 *fdditional Mohilizations (if required)
shall be under separate cover”
5 WRITEIN Fine Grade 2,400.00 3Y 1.00 1.50 3,600.00
5 WRITEIN Binder 2.400.00 5Y 1.00 11.50 27,600.00
Hem Unit Cost: 13.00 tem Total Cost: 31,200.00
Labor Equipment Rental Eg Matearial Subcontract Othar
Total: 2.00 2.00 0.30 2.00 31,200.00 2.00
Unit: .00 .00 0.30 .00 13.00 .00
Bid Data for Item: 34
Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amount Total Cost Prof & Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty: 2,400.00 13.65 32,760.00 31,200.00 1,560.00
Take-off QOfy: 2,400,00 13.65 32,760.,00 31,200.00 1,560.00 0.00
Mem: 34 1. Derenzo Company



NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE

GT - 180

SKAPS GT-180 is a needle-punched nonwoven geotextile made of el SR80
100% virgin polypropylene staple fibers, which are formed into a random § % N
network for dimensional stability. SKAPS GT-180 resists ultraviolet @SS |
deterioration, rotting, biological degradation, naturally encountered P B iy
alkalis and acids. Polypropylene is stable within the pH range of 2 to 13. m m ris
SKAPS GT-180 is NTPEP certified and meels requirements as per ;
AASHTO Standards and/or D.O.T. Standards.

SKAPS GT-180 conforms to the Minimum Average Roll Values
(MARYV) listed below:

Property Method English (MARV?) Metric (MARV?)

Grab Tensile Strength ASTM D 4632 205 Ibs. 0.911 kN
Grab Elongation ASTM D 4632 50% 50%
Trapezoid Tear Strength ASTM D 4533 85 Ibs. 0.378 kN
CBR Puncture Resistance ASTM D 8241 535 Ibs 2370 kN
Permittivity* ASTM D 4491 1.4 sec™ 1.4 sec”
Water Flow® ASTM D 4491 a5 gpm/ft* 3870 Vmin/m*
Apparent Opening Size (A0S)** ASTM D 4751 80 Std. U.S. Sieve 0.180 mm
UV Resistance ASTM D 4355 70%/500 hrs. T0%/500 hrs.

Packaging

2 5 12.5 x 360 ft. 381 mx1098m
Roll Dimensions (W x L) 15 % 300 ft. 48 mx9T4m
Area Per Roll 500 sq. yards 418.3 sq. meters
Note
1. The property values listed above are subject to change without notice.

2. Minimum Average Roll Values (MARVY) is calculated as the average minus two standard deviations.
Statistically, it yields approximately 97.5% degree of confidence that any samples taken from quality
assurance testing will meet or exceed the values described above.

3. Maximum Average Roll Value (MaxARV)

4.  Attime of manufacturing. Handling may change these properties.

This information is provided for reference purposes only and is not infended as a warranty or guarantee. SKAPS
assumes no liability in connection with the use of this information.

335 Athena Drive, Athens, GA 30601
Ph: (706)-354-3700, Fax: (706)-354-3737, Email: contact@skaps.com
www.skaps.com




Tensar International Corporation
I 5883 Glenridge Drive, Suite 200
Aflanta, Georgia 30328-5363

L
Tensar Phone: 800-TENSAR-1

WWWL tengar-internalional.com

Product Specification - Biaxial Geogrid BX1200

Tensar International Corporation reserves the right to change its product specifications af any time. It is the responsibility of the specifier and purchaser
fo ensure that product specifications used for design and procurement purposes are current and congzistent with the productz used in each instance.

Product Type: Integrally Formed Biaxial Geogrid
Pﬂh;m.gr: Polypropyiene
Load Transfer Mechanism: Positive Mechanical Interlock
Primary Applications: Spectra System (Base Reinforcement, Subgrade Improvement)
Product Properties
Index Properties Units MD Values"  XMD Values'
= Aperture Dimensions mm (in) 25 (1.0 33 (1.3}
» Minimum Rib Thickness® mm (in} 1.27 (0.08) 1.27 (0.05)
» Tensile Strangth @ 2% Strain® kN/m (Ib/ft) 6.0 (410} 9.0 (620)
» Tensile Strangth @ 5% Strain® kN/m (Ib/ft) 11.8 (810) 19.6 (1,340}
» Ultimate Tensile Strength® kN/m (Ib/ft) 19.2 (1,310 28.8 (1,970)
Structural Integrity
» Junction Efficiency” % 93
» Flexural Stiffness” mg-cm 750,000
 Aperture Stability® m-N/deg 0.65
Durability
* Resistance to Installation Damags’ %SC / %SW / %GP 95/93/90
» Resistance to Long Term Degradation® % 100
» Resistance to UV Degradation® % 100

Dimensians and Delivery
The biaxial geogrid shall be delivered to the jobsite in roll form with each roll individually identified and nominally measuring 3.0 meters
(9.8 feet) or 4.0 meters (13.1 feet) in width and 50.0 meters (164 feet) in length. A typical truckload quantity is 160 to 210 rolls.

Notes

1. Unless indicated otherwise, values shown are minimum average roll values determined in accordance with ASTM D4759-02. Brief
descriptions of test procedures are given in the following notes.

2. Nominal dimensions.

3. True resistance to elongation when initially subjected to a load determined in accordance with ASTM DG6G37-01 without deforming test
materials under load before measuring such resistance or employing "secant” or "offset” tangent methods of measurement so as to
overstate tensile properties.

4. Load transfer capability determined in accordance with GRI-GG2-05 and expressed as a percentage of ultimate tensile strength.

5. Resistance to bending force determined in accordance with ASTM D5732-01, using specimens of width two ribs wide, with transverse
ribs cut flush with exterior edges of longitudinal ribs (as a “ladder™), and of length sufficiently long to enable measurement of the
overhang dimension. The overall Flexural Stiffness is calculated as the square root of the product of MD and XMD Flexural Stiffness
values.

6. Resistance to in-plane rotational movement measured by applying a 20 kg-ecm (2 m-N) moment to the cenfral junction of a 3 inch x 9
inch specimen restrained at its perimeter in accordance with U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Methodology for measurement of Torsional
Rigidity.

7. Resistance to loss of load capacity or structural integrity when subjected to mechanical installation stress in clayey sand (SC), well
graded sand (SW), and crushed stone classified as poorly graded gravel (GP). The geogrid shall be sampled in accordance with
ASTM D5818-06 and load capacity shall be determined in accordance with ASTM D6637-01.

8. Resistance to loss of load capacity or structural integrity when subjected to chemically aggressive environments in accordance with
EPA 9090 immersion testing.

9. Resistance to loss of load capacity or structural integrity when subjected to 500 hours of ultraviolet light and aggressive weathering in
accordance with ASTM D4355-05.

Tenzer Intemafionsl Corporafion warrants that at the time of delivery the geogrld

f'“fam;:w i:;mg“ﬂlggﬁ:“sz Lﬁ'm::‘ﬂft;mﬂ:fpt’m:; Hfa"’h:r‘ﬂ'm This product specification supersedes all prior specifications for the produc
expiuged. |f the geagrid dees not meet the specilicalions on this pege end Tenzar iz described above and is not applicable to any products shipped prior to June 1, 2007
notified prior to installation, Tensar will replsce the geogrid al no cost to the customer,



PROPOSAL REQUEST

Owner
Architect
Contractor
0.P.M

CX Agent

[ P

Project Name:

Architect's Project Mo,

Owner:

Tao:

Attention:

1 Civil 0 FF&E

O Landscape O Sustainability
O Geotech O Acoustics

[l Structural [0 Other

E MEP-FP O Other

Haverhill Consentino Middle PR MNo.
School

21-0818

City of Haverhill Architect:
4 Summer Street
Haverhill, MA 01830

Brait Builders Corporation  Contract Date
57 Rockwood Road
Marshfield, MA 02050

T) Dahill Subject:

Issue Date;

DORE + WHITTIER

78

DORE + WHITTIER

260 Merrimac 5t, Bldg 7,
Newburyport, MA 01850

4/1/2024
10/6/2025

RFI 272 Soils Under Asphalt

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/ or Time incldental to proposed modifications
1o the Contract documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

To coordinate with Owner and Contractor request as well as RFl 272, provide a cost for the following

modifications:

Contractor to provide geotexiile - place a layer of non-woven geotextile between the approved soil
subgrade and the dense graded aggregate to act as a separation layer between the subgrade soil and the
aggregate base, Refer to attached specification 31 05 19 - Geotextiles,

At Sheets C4.01 C4,02, C4.03, C4.04, LAYOUT PLANS, see limits of geotextile shown on attached.

Sheet C7.04, CIVIL DETAILS IV, refer to attached detail HOT MIXED ASPHALT PAVING.

310519, C4.01, C4.02, C4.03, C4,04, C7.04

Issued by

DORE + WHITTIER

Tara King

Copy: File, Nitsch, Sanborn Head

Vermont | Massachusetis

www . doreandwhittier.com



SECTION 31 0519
NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILES
ISSUED WITH PR 78

PART 1 GENERAL

1.01

A

1.02

1.03

1.04

1.05

1.06

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Aftention is directed to the CONTRACT AND GENERAL CONDITIONS and all Sections within
DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS which are hereby made a part of this Section of the
Specifications.,

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Work Included: Provide labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the work of this
Section, including but not limited to the following: installation of non-woven geotextile over
approved asphalt pavement soil subgrade for the purpose of separating two different materials.

Related Work: The following items are not included in this Section and will be performed under
the designated Sections:

1.

SECTION 31 20 00 - EARTHWORK for building related soil materials, excavating and
backfilling requirements.

SECTION 32 12 16 — ASPHALT PAVING.
UNIT PRICES

Unit prices for certain types of non-woven geotextiles are included in Section 012200 - UNIT
PRICES.

Measurement: Quantity of non-waven geotextile to be paid for shall be the number of
SQUARE YARDS, measured from its final position, installed to the satisfaction of the
Engineer. Mo additional measure will be made for overlapping of non-woven geotextile.
Price to Cover: The price bid shall be a unit price per SQUARE YARD of non-woven
geotextile and shall include the cost of furnishing all labor, material, equipment, insurance,
submittals, and incidental expenses necessary to complete the work; all in accordance with
the plans and specifications and to the satisfaction of the Engineer.

DEFINITIONS
Non-Woven Geotextile: Separation application is defined as the placement of a flexible

porous geotextile between dissimilar materials so that the integrity and functioning of both
materials can be maintained or improved.

a. All non-woven geotextile shall be synthetic and rot proof.

b. Mon-woven geotextile used in separation applications shall be 180N (non-woven) as
manufactured by Solmax or an approved equivalent.

SUBMITTALS

Refer to Section 013300 — SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS, for submittal provisions and
procedures.

Manufacturer's Data: The Contractor shall submit manufacturer's data with sufficient detail to
demonstrate compliance with the requirements of this specification.

Samples: The Contractor shall furnish the required number of samples of the non-woven
geotextile intended for use in the work for approval by the Engineer. The label shall include
the manufacturer's product name, the type of fabric, and the weight of grade of the material.
Non-woven geotextile used in the work shall conform to the approved samples

PROJECT CONDITIONS

Mon-Woven Geotextile
31 0579-1



Delivery, Storage and Handling:

a. Delivery: Deliver materials to site in manufacturer's original, unopened packaging, and
labeled with the following information: manufacturer's name, product identification, lot
number, roll number, and dimensions.

b. Storage: Store materials in clean, dry area in accordance with manufacturer's
instructions.

c. Handling: Protect materials during handling and installation to prevent damage.

Examination:

a. Inspect subgrade areas to receive non-woven geotextile in accordance with SECTION
31 23 00, 3.10. Confirm that the subgrade soils meet the requirements of the project
specifications and geotechnical report. Notify Engineer if areas are not acceptable. Do
not begin installation until unacceptable subgrade conditions have been corrected to the
satisfaction of the Engineer in accordance with SECTION 31 23 00, 3.23, Field Quality
Control.

Installation:

a. Install non-woven geotextile in accordance with manufacturer's instructions at locations
indicated on the Drawings.

b. The non-woven geotextile shall be rolled directly on the ground. All seams shall be
overlapped a minimum of six (67) inches.

c. Mo equipment, materials or machinery shall be placed on or be transported over
exposed non-woven geotextile.

d. During the placement of geotextiles, all dirt, dust, sand, and mud will be kept off to
prevent clogging. If excessive containment materials are present on the geotextile, it will
be cleaned or replaced as requested by the Engineer.

e. Install Gravel on the plans and as directed by the Engineer shall then be carefully placed

to prevent dislocation of the non-woven geotextile. If the non-woven geotextile is
damaged during installation, the rupture shall be removed and the damaged area shall
be covered with a patch of new non-woven geotextile that will overlap the undamaged
non-woven geotextile by at least 24 inches in all directions. All repaired non-woven
geotextile surface costs shall be done at no additional cost to the Owner.

END OF SECTION

Mon-Woven Geotextile
3M05719-2
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PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name:

Architect's Project No.

Subject:

Haverhill Consentino Middle

21-0818

UG Excavation RFl 216

PCO Issue Date:
PCO Reviewed:

PCO No.

131

DORE + WHITTIER

2025.10.27
2025.10.31

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced Proposed Change Order (PCO). Refer to
summary below ond attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the
construction contract or a directive to proceed with the work. PCO review is anly a recommendation to the Owner regarding the
validity and cost of the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

CATEGORY
Elective / Owner Town/AH)/Other Unforeseen
Design Other GC Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consuliant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Revise

X

Rejected Consultant:

Architectural:

Reviewer:
T. King / M. Rogers

Comments:

D+W has reviewed the attached PCO
and finds the fees to be fair and
reasonable

Site/Civil;

Mitsch

Fees appear fair an reasonable

Traffic:

Geotechnical:

Landscape;

Wetlands:

Haz Materials:

Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice;

Fire Protection:

Plumbing:

AIAL

Scope reviewed - no cost added for RFI

HVAC:

Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:

Building Security:

Audio-Visual:

Theatrical:

Door Hardware:

Sustainability

Other;

Michele Barbaro-Rogers

Michale Baroaro-Fopers

Vermont | Massachusetts

Dgiary gty Wit X

= Rogam

[k E-LiE

= 1T TR O R,

L W o fas Babod Fogen

P | hare b wes i
el

ani
iy L A0 3 o TR Y

Design Team Recommends Approval

Design Team Does Not Recommend Approval

www.doreandwhittier.com



Brait Builders Corp.
57 Rockwood Road

Suite 3

Marshfield , MA 02050

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. CMS-131

Phone: {(781) 237-6400

Fax: (7T81) 837-6153

TITLE: RFI-216 UG Excavation DATE: 10/27/2025
PROJECT: Dr. Albert B. Consentino Middle JOB: CSM-2024
School
TO: City of Haverhill CONTRACT NO:
685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA
DESCRIFTION OF CHANGE
Costs associated with the atached for RFI-216 UG Excavation
Ite Description Quantity Units Unit Price Labor Burden Amount |  Net Amount
m Burden
1IDC COR-45 1 LS 5270671 $0.00 $2,706.71
2| Brait - QOH&P - 5% {if %o £2.706.71 $0.00 5135.34
3|Brait - Bond - 2% ﬂf Yo 2284205 £0.00 55684
Lump Sum: 52 898 89
Total: 52,895 89
Dore & Whittier e e
BY: . By: 7L Dakl
T.J. Dahill
Date: Date: 10-27-25

City of
By: e g

Owners Project Manager

Date: 1171172025

PCO is for work completed in April.

No fees for Plumbing scope not provided for review.

Nitsch finds costs fair and reasonable.




J.DERENZO

COMPANY

338 Howard Street | Brockton, MA | 02302

Change Order Request
To: Bob Brait Number: 45
Brait Builders Date: 7/9/25
506 Plain St, Ste 201 Job: JDC24013 Haverhill Middle School

Marshfield, MA 02050
Ph: 781-837-6400 Fax: 781-837-6153

Description of Work: E&B For Added Plumbing

Below are the costs associated with the additional work in conjunction with our contract.

E&B For Added Plumbing

The total amount to Provide this WOTK I8 ..o e e s ssssssasssssssens

Kindly issue a change order for this additional work. If you have any questions, please contact me at (508)897-8035.

$2,706.71

Submitted by: Bradd Biagini @ Reviewead:

J Derenzo Company

Approved:
Created by Caitlin Spector

Page 1 of 2




Job:

Description of Work:

J.DERENZO

COMPANY

338 Howard Street | Brockton, MA | 02302

COR 45 Price Breakdown

JDC24013 Haverhill Middle School
E&B For Added Plumbing

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Price
Slip# 61179 6/13/2025
CAT 305 Excavator with Operator 3.00 hrs $254 .06 £762.18
CAT 908 Loader with Operator 3.00 hrs $217.07 $651.21
Stone Dust 5.00 tons $23.00 $115.00
Labor Foreman 3.00 hrs $160.07 $480.21
Laborer(2) 6.00 hrs $108.89 $653.34
Slip# 61179 Total: $2,661.94
Subtotal $2,661.94
Bond $33.27
Material Markup $11.50
Sub Markup $0.00
Total $2,706.71

Page 2 of 2




Howard Street + Brockton MA - 02302

G.C./ OWNER B + G ”g U S paTe work percormen. & 13 - LS
TOB RAME Fevg h-1\ M cldle Scheed  Form compLerenBY  (Iqa., Kolior
JOB NUMBER 2A4p L3 GC/OWNER ORDER# -
PHYSICALADDRESS 283 \Jallavg Tovn St e j
IS WORK DESCRIBED ABOVE PART OF AN ALLOWARICE Y N
EQUIPMENT
TYPE OF EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT ID HOURS
CAT 308 Exca vodo s E-~-69 ZYNS)
CAT Q08 Load+w Foa Slheg
MATERIALS
DESCRIPTION VENDOR UNIT OF MEASURE QUANTITY
Sten~e (}\vS"" /v’{ U],_,G’o.f.)r Tor ETDV\
JDC LABOR
NAME POSITION REGULAR HOURS 0/T HOURS
’(?.Jq.q Veell o Foovman Jlars
ﬁfiﬁﬁ\ggwﬂ Labors 2hes
bran lligs  [Labors s
Gy Meyes o<l tdov 1)
Jost, Kella” 0 P</~FC ~SUBCONTRACTORLABOR 2 Iy
NAME HOURS
DESCRIPTION OF WORK .
Ex Cavady« o Qﬁioﬁtr}\ Q‘\UM\J mj. /

Pl . g

£102 &;Z 216,

K

Back L.\

. ) .J.-f/b/!_ - \ ~ /
ol AT e
| fog  ©
G&Owher Signature A DATE 6- 13-~
Print Name and Title 3‘_,,,{__ Qreatny TITLE
' (

A INTIRG SIRRAER




Consentino Middle School / 21-0818
BID DOCUMENTS

SECTION 01 30 01
REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION FORM
CONSENTINO MIDDLE SCHOOL - #21-0818

TO: FROM: RFI #:
Dore & Whittier Architects Inc. : ;
260 Merrimac St., Bldg.7 Brait Builders RFI - 216

Newburyport, MA 01950

Attn: Tara King Reply Requested by: Issue Date:
Jake McDonough 04/02/25

RFI DESCRIPTION (Indicate origin of RFI, and summarize the question or type of information
required):

Please review attached snapshots and advise on suggested routing to alleviate
coordination conflicts:
1. Relocate 6" storm riser on column line C.8 & 8.0 to column chase on C.9 & 8.0.
2. Delete DSN and piping on column line C.8 & 8.0 and tie into overflow and DSN
on column line D.0 & 8.0. Is 6” large enough or should pipe be enlarged?

REFERENCES (List relevant Drawings or Specification sections and paragraphs):

SENDER'S RECOMMENDATION (All RFls must include a contractor's recommended solution
to each condition, including a statement of cost ar schedule of impact if applicable. The
contractor may be back-charged by the Owner for designer's review time for any RFI

submitted without a sender's recommended solution or where response is evident in Drawings.)

DESIGNER'S RESPONSE:

This is acceptable. Hub drain located on the Storm @ C.8 & 8.0 shall be moved to
the proposed location. HVAC to extend the condensate to new proposed location.

James Job EIT, AKAL Engineering Inc.



Grasseschi

PLUMBING, HEATING
& SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR, INC.

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

DATE: 04/02/2025 DATE REPLY NEEDED: _ ASAP

TO: Brait Builders Corporation
57 Rockwood Rd Suite 3
Marshfield, MA 02050

PROJECT: _Consentino Middle School

RFINO.: 32P
ATTN: TJ Dahill
REFERENCE DOCUMENT(S): DRAWING NO.(S)_P1.03, P1.13
SPECIFICATIONS:

OTHER

INFORMATION NEEDED: Please review attached snapshots and advise on suggested routing
to alleviate coordination conflicts:

1. Relocate 6" storm riser on column line C.8 & 8.0 to column chase on C.9 & 8.0.

2. Delete DSN and piping on column line C.8 & 8.0 and tie into overflow and DSN on column
line D.0 & 8.0. Is 6" large enough or should pipe be enlarged?

RESPONSE MAY RESULT IN SCHEDULE IMPACT: [X] Yes [1No []1TBD
RESPONSE MAY RESULT IN COST IMPACT: []Yes []1No [X] TBD
cc: SIGNED: Scott LaFlash

Proj Man r

REPLY:

SIGNED:
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PCO REVIEW FORM

Project Name:

Architect's Project No.

Subject:

21-0818

Caffe Soffit

Haverhill Consentino Middle PCO MNo. 1 33

DORE + WHITTIER

PCO Issus Date: 2025.11.04
PCO Reviewed: 2025.11.11

The following is a summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced Proposed Change Order (PCO). Refer to
summary below ond attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the
construction contract or a directive to proceed with the work. PCO review is anly a recommendation to the Owner regarding the
validity and cost of the proposed PCO. Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract.

CATEGORY
Elective / Owner Town/AH)/Other Unforeseen
Design Other GC Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consuliant with relevant work included:

Reviewed Revise

X

Rejected Consultant:

Architectural:

Reviewer: Comments:

T. King / M. Rogers | D+W has reviewed the attached PCO
and finds the fees acceptable

Site/Civil:

Traffic:

Geotechnical:

Landscape:

Wetlands:

Haz Materials:

Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice:

Fire Protection:

Plumbing:

HVAC:

Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:

Building Security:

Audio-Visual:

Theatrical:

Door Hardware:

Sustainability

Other:

Michele Barbaro-Rogers

Vermont | Massachusetts

Frei i X Design Team Recommends Approval

1aN: C= U,

Michele BarhanoFlogers: SpriusciiPeesioutinis o,

Sagmer e moes s Design Team Does Not Recammend Approval
Db S0350101 SA31; e DG

www.doreandwhittier.com



Brait Builders Corp.

57 Rockwood Road

FROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. CMS-133

Suite 3 :
Rt . Phone: {T81) 837-6400
Marshiield ., MA (2050 Fax: (781) 837-6153
TITLE: PR-83 CW-7 Caffe Soffit DATE: 11/04/2025
PROJECT: Dr. Albert B. Consentino Middle JOB: CSM-2024
School
TO: City of Haverhill CONTRACT NO:

685 Washington Street
Haverhill, MA
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Costs associated with PR-83

e Description Quantl_ty [ U.nlts liz= iJnit PrTce Labaor Burden Amount Net Amount
m Burden
1|Brait - OH&P - 5% 0 % S0.00
2| Brait - Bond - 2% 0 % S0000
Lump Sum: 50.00
Total: 50.00

Dore & Whittier
By:

Date:

Citv of | %
BY: LR

Acceptable to DW

Brait Builders

T.J. Dahill
Date: November 4, 2025

Owners Project Manager

Date: 11/12/2025




PROPOSAL REQUEST

E Owner 1 Civil [0 FF&E
E Architect O Landscape O Sustainability
Contractor O Geotech O Acoustics
E OPM [l Structural B Ceilings DORE + WHITTIER
O X Agent 0O MEP-FP O Other
Project Name: Haverhill Consentino Middle PR No. 83
School
Architect's Project Mo, 21-0818
Owner: City of Haverhill Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
4 Summer Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Haverhill, MA 01830 Newburyport, MA 01950
To; Brait Builders Corporation Contract Date  4/1/2024
57 Rockwood Road
I Date:
Marshfield, MA 02050 mRieCR 103D
Attention: T) Dahill Subject: CW 7 Café Soffit

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/ or Time incldental to proposed modifications
1o the Contract documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

To coordinate with build condition in the field, at A2.23, LEVEL 2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA C AND D,
revise gypsum soffit at cafeteria ACP and CW 7 along grid 17 and D1.0 - reduce width of gypsum roughly 2'-
0" such that proposed edge of gypsum aligns with last full tile edge. Extend ACP south to platform partition /
F13A.

Issued by

DORE + WHITTIER
Tara King

Copy: File

Vermont | Massachusetis www doreandwhittier.com



